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REGVOTE. Are you currently registered to vote in [STATE]? Les ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 98%
0 .................................................................................... -
NOESUME ot 2

s1. As you may know, there will be an election for U.S. President, DfINEIY ... 80%
Congress, and other offices in November. How likely are you to vote in the Emﬂysbuéb """""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""" g
election in November? PIODEDIY NOE .o 2
DefiNitely NOt......coevevececeeeece s 2

PTYID. When it comes to politics, do you generally think of yourself as a Strong DemOCrat ............covvvvvrreesissiiiens 26%
strong Democrat, not very strong Democrat, strong Republican, not very YX?S&?S?&‘?%;;;i’&i’ﬁé"bé}ﬁ;;&;i; """""""""""""" 1?
strong Republican, an mdepepdent, or some other political party? [IF IEDONGENE oo 12
INDEPENDENT/OTHER] Do you think of yourself as closer to the Democratic Independent / Closer to the Republicans ...................... 5
Party or the Republican Party? Weak REUDICAN .......cooccccvvrvvvressiviesscnesnn 13
Strong Republican...........cc.cveveveveveccciieceeeeee e 24

DEMOCRAT (NET) w.oooourereeeemraremmsmmasasmsasmsmsssasssssssssnsnsnnnns 39%
INDEPENDENT (NET) eoovevvverereemmmmmsmmmsmsmsmsmmmsmsssmsssssnnnnnns 24
REPUBLICAN (NET) ..coooveeueermreemsmaesammsasnsasmsssssssssnsannsnnnns 37

DEMOCRAT W/ LEANERS (NET) ..coeoevvrrrererrrrnrnnnns 46%
REPUBLICAN W/ LEANERS (NET)...coooeeuvurrrrrrrnrnrnrnnnnnns 42

PTYIMPORT. How important is politics to your personal identity? VBry important ... 30%
Somewhat important.............cccccvevierieiieeeiieee e 36
Not too important..........ccceeeeericesces s 23
Not at all important ..........cccoevevverceer s 11

IMPORTANT (NET)...oooooureemeeesesssessssssssssssssssssssssis 66%
NOT IMPORTANT (NET) ....cooocereceseeecsecsssssessssssssss 34

Switching gears...

DIRECTION. Generally speaking, would you say the country today is...

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-4 Jul-14 Jun-24  Jun-3 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Off on the wrong track .............c.coeveuee. 68% 70% 67% 68% 50% 69% 88% 54% 61% 1% 66%
Headed in the right direction ............... 24 23 24 25 40 18 8 32 27 21 29
NOL SUFE ... 8 7 10 7 11 13 4 14 12 7 5

FUTUREPATH. Thinking ahead to a year from now, do you think the country will be...

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-4 Jul-14 Jun-24 Jun-3 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Better off than it is right now................ 28% 24% 21% 21% 36% 18% 23% 31% 30% 28% 29%
About the same as it is right now ........ 32 32 35 32 34 39 28 38 34 30 34
Worse off than it is right now................ 24 27 27 31 16 22 34 21 24 25 23

NOE SUME ... 15 17 18 16 14 22 16 10 11 17 14

18-34
71%
19
11

18-34
24%
37
26
14
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BIDENAPP. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as president?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Aug-4 Jul-14 Jun-24 Jun-3 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI | 18-34
Strongly approve .........cocveeeeeeerencenes 18% 19% 16% 17% 34% 9% 3% 27% 19% 16% 22% 10%
Somewhat approve .........cocovceveeieeen. 24 23 23 22 41 19 6 35 29 21 22 27
Somewhat disapprove...........cccoveeuen. 16 15 15 16 14 28 14 19 15 15 18 23
Strongly disapprove..........c.coceeeeieeen. 41 41 43 43 9 35 77 14 32 47 33 36
NOESUFE ... 2 2 2 2 2 9 1 5 5 1 5 4
APPROVE (NET)....cocovrrvreieirirerirnennes 42% 42 40 39 75 28 8 63 48 37 45 37
DISAPPROVE (NET) ..o 56 56 58 59 23 63 91 33 47 62 50 59

REPSINCONGRESSAPP. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Republicans in Congress are handling their jobs?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Aug-4 Jul-14 Jun-24 Jun-3 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI | 18-34
Strongly approve .........cocveeveeereneenes 12% 9% 8% 8% 3% 2% 25% 8% 15% 12% 11% 12%
Somewhat approve ..........ccceoeevevnne. 23 25 24 25 6 13 43 12 15 25 15 20
Somewhat disapprove.........c..ccoeeueee. 22 21 24 23 25 26 18 25 22 21 31 25
Strongly disapprove.........c.ccoeveereneenee 37 38 38 38 63 38 9 45 39 36 34 35
NOESUE ... 6 7 6 6 4 20 5 10 10 5 9 8
APPROVE (NET).....ccocovverrrnieiriirennne 35% 34 33 33 9 16 68 20 30 38 26 32
DISAPPROVE (NET) ..o 59 59 61 62 88 64 27 70 61 57 65 61

HARRISAPP. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Kamala Harris is handling her job as vice president?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Aug-4 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI | 18-34
SErONGIY @PPIOVE ...ttt 26% 50% 14% 3% 40% 27% 23% 24% 18%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..ottt 21 33 22 7 29 26 19 28 30
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE .........ccvcuivercieieicse et 1" 8 16 12 10 9 10 14 15
Strongly diSAPPrOVE. ......ccuurererrereiereireeneeseireireee et sseens 38 5 30 75 1" 30 43 26 30
INOE SUPE ...t 5 4 19 2 9 8 4 9 7
APPROVE (NET).....euiiieireeneereeeeeisesecsnssneessesseeessesesssssssssesssesesssssessns 47% 83 35 10 69 53 42 52 48
DISAPPROVE (NET) ..ot ssssssssssse s sssens 48 13 46 88 22 39 54 40 44

FAVS. You will now see the names of some people, groups, and other items. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to
each one.

FAV UNFAV NET

Very Some | Some Very | DK NH = FAV UNFAV  FAM
© Barack Obama................oovvvvvvvvvvvrvvrisssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnnes 38% 21 12 26 2 * 59% 38 98
Aug-212023 | 34% 24 12 26 2 1 58% 39 97
Sep-112022 | 37% 21 11 28 2 * 59% 39 97
Oct-11 2021 | 38% 20 11 30 1 * 58% 41 99
Latest Data by Party Dem | 69% 23 4 4 * * 92% 7 99
Latest Data by Party Ind | 28% 32 13 20 5 2 59% 33 92
Latest Data by Party Rep 7% 17 20 53 3 - 24% 73 97
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 67% 19 5 6 3 - 86% 1 97
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 43% 26 6 22 2 1 69% 27 97
Latest Data by Race White | 34% 20 13 31 2 * 54% 44 98
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 36% 31 16 15 1 - 67% 31 99
18-34 | 35% 31 13 15 4 1 67% 29 95
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FAVS. You will now see the names of some people, groups, and other items. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to
each one.

FAV UNFAV NET
Very Some | Some Very | DK NH = FAV ~ UNFAV  FAM
© TAYION SWIft.....oooovovovcvvvcvivcvicicicricsresessssses s sssssssssssssssssseees 24% 32 13 18 12 1 56% 31 87
Feb-19 2024 | 24% 32 13 19 11 1 56% 32 88
Nov-132023 | 20% 35 12 17 15 1 56% 29 84
Aug-7 2023 | 22% 36 12 13 15 2 58% 25 83
Latest Data by Party Dem | 35% 35 9 10 1 1 70% 18 88
Latest Data by Party Ind | 15% 31 12 17 21 3 46% 29 76
Latest Data by Party Rep | 15% 29 18 26 1" 1 43% 45 88
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 23% 33 1" 16 16 1 56% 27 83
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 25% 31 1" 23 8 3 56% 34 89
Latest Data by Race White | 24% 32 14 18 12 1 55% 32 87
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 36% 34 12 5 12 1 70% 16 87
18-34 | 25% 30 18 18 8 2 55% 36 90
© KaMAla HaITIS ......ooovvvvvvevvvvvcvvisisssissssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnenes 29% 20 9 38 3 1 49% 47 %
Jul-14 2024 | 22% 21 11 40 4 2 42% 51 93
Jun-32024 | 18% 22 13 41 4 2 40% 54 94
May-122024 | 19% 21 13 41 4 1 40% 54 95
Latest Data by Party Dem | 56% 30 5 6 3 * 86% 1 97
Latest Data by Party Ind | 15% 25 13 34 10 4 40% 46 86
Latest Data by Party Rep 3% 7 12 75 2 * 10% 87 97
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 48% 28 8 11 5 * 76% 19 95
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 32% 24 8 30 5 * 56% 38 94
Latest Data by Race White | 25% 18 9 44 2 1 44% 53 97
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 29% 26 8 30 7 - 56% 38 93
18-34 | 21% 30 13 31 4 1 50% 44 95
o The Democratic Party ..., 22% 25 17 33 3 1 46% 50 9%
Jul-14 2024 | 20% 24 16 35 4 1 44% 52 95
Jun-242024 | 17% 26 20 33 3 1 43% 54 97
Jun-32024 | 18% 25 18 35 3 1 43% 53 96
Latest Data by Party Dem | 45% 41 9 3 2 * 86% 12 98
Latest Data by Party Ind | 4% 23 29 27 14 3 27% 56 82
Latest Data by Party Rep 1% 7 22 67 2 * 9% 90 98
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 35% 37 1 10 7 * 72% 21 92
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 25% 27 16 24 6 1 52% 40 93
Latest Data by Race White | 19% 22 18 38 2 1 41% 56 97
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 29% 24 17 25 5 - 53% 42 95
18-34 | 16% 32 19 27 4 2 48% 46 94
© DONAIA TIUMP oo 27% 17 9 47 1 * 43% 56 99
Jul-14 2024 | 26% 17 10 46 1 * 43% 56 98
Jun-24 2024 | 26% 17 8 48 1 * 42% 56 99
Jun-32024 | 23% 20 9 47 1 1 42% 56 98
Latest Data by Party Dem 4% 6 9 81 * * 10% 90 99
Latest Data by Party Ind | 13% 21 13 49 3 1 34% 62 96
Latest Data by Party Rep | 55% 27 8 9 * * 82% 17 100
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 13% 13 10 62 2 * 26% 72 98
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 22% 16 1 51 1 - 38% 62 99
Latest Data by Race White | 30% 17 8 44 1 * 47% 52 99
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 14% 15 21 50 - 1 29% 7 99
18-34 | 25% 17 12 45 1 1 41% 57 99
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FAVS. You will now see the names of some people, groups, and other items. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to
each one.

FAV UNFAV NET

Very Some | Some Very | DK NH = FAV ~ UNFAV  FAM
o The Republican Party...........cenereenesssssns 16% 26 16 37 4 1 42% 53 96
Jul-14 2024 | 14% 25 19 37 5 1 39% 56 94
Jun-242024 | 15% 25 21 35 2 1 40% 56 97
Jun-32024 | 14% 27 18 36 3 1 41% 55 96
Latest Data by Party Dem 2% 7 18 69 3 1 8% 88 96
Latest Data by Party Ind | 3% 20 27 31 16 3 23% 59 81
Latest Data by Party Rep | 36% 49 1 3 1 * 85% 14 99
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 7% 12 19 51 8 2 19% 70 90
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 15% 14 17 44 7 3 29% 61 90
Latest Data by Race White | 18% 30 15 35 3 * 47% 50 97
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 16% 19 30 30 3 1 36% 60 96
18-34 | 14% 25 19 36 5 2 39% 55 9
0 JOB BIABN......ooovovvvvvcvcvcvvvivssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssss s sssssssssssnnees 20% 21 15 42 1 * 41% 57 9
Jul-14 2024 | 21% 22 12 43 1 * 43% 55 98
Jun-242024 | 19% 22 14 45 1 1 40% 58 98
Jun-32024 | 18% 22 13 45 1 * 40% 58 98
Latest Data by Party Dem | 40% 36 15 9 1 * 76% 23 99
Latest Data by Party Ind | 9% 23 25 39 3 1 32% 64 96
Latest Data by Party Rep 1% 5 12 79 2 1 6% 92 98
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 33% 35 14 15 2 1 68% 29 97
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 21% 25 18 33 2 1 47% 51 98
Latest Data by Race White | 17% 19 15 48 1 * 36% 62 99
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 23% 22 1" 37 7 - 45% 48 93
18-34 | 12% 24 22 39 3 35% 61 96
o Robert F. KENNEAY Jr........oooovoooiiicieirnreresssssssssicecnssnenessssssns 9% 28 17 22 21 3 38% 39 77
May-122024 | 10% 31 18 21 17 3 41% 39 80
Mar-312024 | 10% 31 17 20 18 3 41% 38 79
Feb-19 2024 | 10% 33 15 18 22 2 43% 33 76
Latest Data by Party Dem | 8% 23 16 32 17 3 31% 48 80
Latest Data by Party Ind | 11% 26 10 17 29 6 38% 27 64
Latest Data by Party Rep | 10% 35 20 12 22 2 45% 32 76
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 13% 26 12 17 25 7 39% 30 68
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 13% 32 12 16 22 5 45% 28 73
Latest Data by Race White | 9% 29 18 23 19 2 38% 41 79
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 13% 18 13 30 22 4 31% 42 74
18-34 | 14% 28 " 14 26 7 42% 25 67
O DL VANCE........oooovcvcvivvvivivisssisssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnnes 13% 16 10 35 16 10 29% 45 74
Latest Data by Party Dem | 2% 5 9 63 1 10 % 72 79
Latest Data by Party Ind | 6% 10 14 29 22 19 16% 43 59
Latest Data by Party Rep | 27% 30 10 7 20 8 56% 16 73
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 5% 9 1 37 21 17 14% 48 62
Latest Data by Race Hisp % 13 12 34 15 18 20% 46 67
Latest Data by Race White | 15% 18 10 35 15 8 33% 44 77
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 10% 17 12 37 16 9 26% 49 75
18-34 | 8% 13 12 30 19 19 21% 41 62
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FAVS. You will now see the names of some people, groups, and other items. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to
each one.

FAV UNFAV NET

Very Some | Some Very | DK NH © FAV ~ UNFAV  FAM
© Charli XCX v 5% 7 3 5 17 63 12% 8 20
Latest Data by Party Dem 8% 9 3 4 18 58 17% 8 24
Latest Data by Party Ind 3% 6 3 5 16 67 9% 8 17
Latest Data by Party Rep 3% 5 3 6 16 67 8% 9 17
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 6% 8 5 6 16 60 14% 1 24
Latest Data by Race Hisp 8% 13 8 4 21 47 20% 12 32
Latest Data by Race White 4% 6 3 4 17 65 10% 7 18
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 17% 7 2 9 14 52 24% 1 34
18-34 | 10% 12 6 8 23 41 22% 14 36
® Project 2025 ... 4% 7 7 40 24 17 12% 47 59
Jul-14 2024 | 4% 7 5 38 25 21 11% 43 54
Jun-24 2024 | 4% 7 3 16 22 49 10% 19 29
May-122024 | 4% 5 4 8 18 61 9% 13 22
Latest Data by Party Dem 3% 4 3 66 1" 13 % 69 76
Latest Data by Party Ind 1% 6 7 35 23 28 % 42 49
Latest Data by Party Rep 7% 11 1" 13 38 20 19% 24 43
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 4% 9 4 48 19 16 13% 52 65
Latest Data by Race Hisp 7% 7 7 39 21 19 14% 47 61
Latest Data by Race White 4% 7 7 39 25 17 12% 46 58
Latest Data by Race AAPI 4% 6 9 39 21 21 10% 48 58
18-34 | 4% 8 6 44 22 16 12% 49 62

HARRISNEWS. Over the past few days, how much have you seen, read, or heard about Kamala Harris?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-4 Jul-14 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI | 18-34
A0 oo 45% 14% 54% 38% 37% 50% 47% 45% 49% 36%
SOME .ot 31 28 30 29 31 29 30 30 31 36
AT .o 17 20 11 20 22 15 18 16 17 19
NONING ..ot 7 38 5 12 9 6 6 8 3 8
ALOT/SOME (NET)...oovvereericieeeietesiessessesss s sssssasssaens 76% 42 85 67 69 79 76 76 80 72

HARRISNEWS2. Over the past few days, has what you have seen, read, or heard recently about Kamala Harris been:

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-4 Jul-14 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm  Hisp White AAPI | 18-34
MOSHY POSIIVE ....covveercerceeieiieeie et 41% 24% 70% 30% 12% 51% 43% 39% 43% 36%
MOSHlY NEGALVE. ..o 23 21 4 16 46 10 19 26 22 21
Equal mix of positive and negative............cccvevnernireiiennn, 27 18 20 39 32 31 33 26 30 34

Have heard nothing in past few days about Harris ............... 9 37 6 16 10 7 5 10 5 9
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HARRISPOS. [IF POSITIVE/MIXED] In a few words, what positive things have middle class ,,
: ht
you seen, read, or heard recently about Kamala Harris? bett campaign going rig
srosecutor help trump candidate
great first mate raised

record woman democratic

.......

biden : trying black rlghts

president-

countyrynNing PEOP!
wants ywomen Johabortwn ’

debate ¢ mports leader ong

HARRISNEG. [IF NEGATIVE/MIXED] In a few words, what negative things have abortion republicans ,
you seen, read, or heard recently about Kamala Harris? democtr'-a';sump 'm'ggr:‘e"’"t,ymg

arty

preSIdentmi“:m

office M, _\vpg " job past far runn'ln

mdlan

woman

failed sense

llberal b 0 r e nleS media

issues bl k wants race left (errible
ac p eo p california

policies

campaign b ] d e n Emoeycarr‘ltry

prosecutor fllegal

VANCENEWS. Over the past few days, how much have you seen, read, or heard about J.D. Vance?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-4 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI | 18-34
AUTOL e 21% 26% 14% 16% 16% 20% 22% 19% 15%
SOME 1. 32 29 29 35 27 31 31 44 27
ATIHIE .o e 22 22 21 23 22 17 23 19 23
NOTNING .. 26 23 35 26 35 31 24 18 36
A LOT/SOME (NET)....cocerieeriimmnmneieesseeesinesssenssssssssssssesssssseseessenes 52% 55 43 52 43 51 53 63 41
VANCENEWS2. Over the past few days, has what you have seen, read, or heard recently about J.D. Vance been:
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-4 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI | 18-34
MOSHY POSIIVE ...ttt 15% 4% 8% 29% 7% 14% 17% 9% 10%
MOSHY NEYALIVE. ... 38 60 30 16 40 32 38 43 35
Equal mix of positive and negative..........cccvverreneenreneneeneereireeeieeens 19 1" 24 26 16 22 19 24 17
Have heard nothing in past few days about Vance..........c.ccccoeeveeinnecn. 28 24 38 29 37 32 25 24 37
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VANCEPOS. [IF POSITIVE/MIXED] In a few words, what positive things have childless ity
you seen, read, or heard recently about J.D. Vance? hel running class  ohio
P ""ddle marine working
. strong loves g weird
lgempr sident
military went american border father l'lfe trying
record poor
mt ru m e
ve eran tlmepast cares e served

people honesthumblel I"EPLIbl'Ican
upbringing mate Coun ry values

young conservative

VANCENEG. [IF NEGATIVE/MIXED] In a few words, what negative things have sttement

you seen, read, or heard recently about J.D. Vance? " couch

ch1ldless

trumpiss.
catiing S . A B W paborti on
views far right
S Women::-
“ladies’ cgt PEoP!e

running
commeslﬁ.taﬁrts children

Slng e democrats
project 2025

BETJOB. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you trust more to handle each one.

The The Don’t know
Democratic Republican enough to

Party Party say

O ADOTHION......oooovvvevevevcveve e 55% 32 13
Latest Data by Party Dem 89% 4 7

Latest Data by Party Ind 46% 21 34

Latest Data by Party Rep 21% 66 14

Latest Data by Race Afr Am 70% 16 15

Latest Data by Race Hisp 59% 28 13

Latest Data by Race White 52% 35 12

Latest Data by Race AAPI 59% 25 16

18-34 57% 28 15

O HEBAIN CANE......ooovovcvcvcvcvccc s 52% 36 12
Latest Data by Party Dem 89% 4 7

Latest Data by Party Ind 43% 19 38

Latest Data by Party Rep 15% 75 10

Latest Data by Race Afr Am 2% 13 15

Latest Data by Race Hisp 59% 29 13

Latest Data by Race White 48% 41 1

Latest Data by Race AAPI 58% 29 13

18-34 55% 31 14
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BETJOB. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you trust more to handle each one.

The The Don’t know
Democratic Republican enough to

Party Party say

© SoCial SECUNtY aNA MEAICATE............oovvvevvvevevevevevevsverssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssens 52% 36 12
Latest Data by Party Dem 88% 5 7

Latest Data by Party Ind 44% 20 35

Latest Data by Party Rep 15% 75 10

Latest Data by Race Afr Am 1% 13 16

Latest Data by Race Hisp 54% 29 17

Latest Data by Race White 48% 41 10

Latest Data by Race AAPI 64% 22 13

18-34 54% 31 14

o Stopping large corporations from taking advantage of CONSUMETS ...........ccccvveviverrrsssssiirreninsns 49% 34 17
Latest Data by Party Dem 84% 7 9

Latest Data by Party Ind 40% 17 43

Latest Data by Party Rep 13% 69 18

Latest Data by Race Afr Am 67% 15 19

Latest Data by Race Hisp 55% 29 16

Latest Data by Race White 45% 38 16

Latest Data by Race AAPI 55% 29 17

18-34 47% 34 19

© Looking QUL fOF PEOPIE IKE ME..........ooovevvveveverevevcverevevsssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnens 48% 39 13
Latest Data by Party Dem 90% 4 6

Latest Data by Party Ind 31% 20 49

Latest Data by Party Rep 7% 82 1

Latest Data by Race Afr Am 69% 13 18

Latest Data by Race Hisp 51% 32 17

Latest Data by Race White 44% 44 12

Latest Data by Race AAPI 54% 28 17

18-34 51% 35 14

© Preparing for the ULUE...........cccooiiccvcicscsssssssees s 45% 42 13
Latest Data by Party Dem 84% 7 9

Latest Data by Party Ind 29% 28 44

Latest Data by Party Rep 7% 84 9

Latest Data by Race Afr Am 65% 17 18

Latest Data by Race Hisp 52% 35 14

Latest Data by Race White 41% 48 12

Latest Data by Race AAPI 48% 31 21

18-34 44% 40 16

© THrEaAtS 10 EMOCTACY .......cooeeeeee et sssssssssss s eesssssssssnnes 44% 41 14
Latest Data by Party Dem 7% 14 9

Latest Data by Party Ind 35% 26 39

Latest Data by Party Rep 1% 76 13

Latest Data by Race Afr Am 59% 24 18

Latest Data by Race Hisp 46% 35 19

Latest Data by Race White 42% 45 13

Latest Data by Race AAPI 47% 33 20

18-34 45% 39 17
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BETJOB. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you trust more to handle each one.

The The Don’t know
Democratic Republican enough to

Party Party say

© JODS AN the BCONOMY ..ot 44% 45 11
Latest Data by Party Dem 81% 10 8

Latest Data by Party Ind 28% 33 39

Latest Data by Party Rep 8% 87 6

Latest Data by Race Afr Am 66% 18 16

Latest Data by Race Hisp 51% 35 14

Latest Data by Race White 39% 51 9

Latest Data by Race AAPI 46% 36 18

18-34 42% 44 14

© COSE OF [IVING ...vovvvevevevevcvcvcvcvevcvcssvcsessssssssssssssssssssss s ssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssens 44% 44 12
Latest Data by Party Dem 81% 10 9

Latest Data by Party Ind 31% 29 40

Latest Data by Party Rep 8% 85 7

Latest Data by Race Afr Am 67% 16 17

Latest Data by Race Hisp 50% 36 14

Latest Data by Race White 40% 50 1

Latest Data by Race AAPI 41% 41 18

18-34 43% 42 15

O INFIALION.......ooooveveveevevevesse s 41% 45 14
Latest Data by Party Dem 75% 1 14

Latest Data by Party Ind 24% 35 41

Latest Data by Party Rep 8% 86 6

Latest Data by Race Afr Am 62% 17 21

Latest Data by Race Hisp 43% 39 18

Latest Data by Race White 37% 52 12

Latest Data by Race AAPI 43% 36 21

18-34 39% 42 19

O IMIMUGIALION ...oovoooeeere st sssnnns 40% 50 11
Latest Data by Party Dem 74% 16 10

Latest Data by Party Ind 23% 41 35

Latest Data by Party Rep 6% 90 4

Latest Data by Race Afr Am 56% 29 15

Latest Data by Race Hisp 49% 41 10

Latest Data by Race White 35% 55 10

Latest Data by Race AAPI 50% 39 12

18-34 42% 44 15
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B1. Below is a list of groups and people. For each one, please indicate which word or phrase you think best describes them.
LIBERAL CONSERVATIVE NET

Very Some | Moderate | Some Very | DK = LIBERAL CONSERVATIVE
© KaMala HaImiS ........oovvvvvvvvviivviviviririsisisiessesessssssssssssssssssssssssssnnes 47% 24 13 4 4 8 71% 8
Latest Data by Party Dem | 28% 38 20 4 4 6 66% 8
Latest Data by Party Ind | 36% 21 14 6 4 20 56% 9
Latest Data by Party Rep | 70% 10 4 4 4 7 80% 8
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 30% 21 24 6 7 12 50% 13
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 39% 22 21 4 5 10 61% 8
Latest Data by Race White | 52% 24 10 3 4 7 76% 7
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 40% 33 9 4 5 8 74% 9
18-34 | 39% 27 15 5 6 9 66% 10
o [SPLIT A] The Democratic Party................ivnrnvinnnnnn 44% 27 14 4 4 7 71% 8
Latest Data by Party Dem | 24% 42 20 5 5 5 65% 10
Latest Data by Party Ind | 30% 22 19 6 3 20 52% 9
Latest Data by Party Rep | 71% 13 6 2 4 5 83% 6
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 28% 22 20 10 10 10 50% 20
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 38% 24 18 8 5 7 62% 12
Latest Data by Race White | 49% 28 12 2 4 5 7% 6
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 42% 34 14 - 1 10 76% 1
18-34 | 51% 19 15 3 5 7 70% 8
© JOB BIABN......oovovovvvevcvcvvvevcvesssssssisssssssssssss s ssssssssssssssssssssnnes 40% 25 18 5 5 7 66% 10
Latest Data by Party Dem | 21% 35 29 5 5 4 56% 10
Latest Data by Party Ind | 30% 24 16 7 4 18 54% 11
Latest Data by Party Rep | 64% 15 5 5 5 6 79% 10
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 26% 20 27 9 7 10 47% 16
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 36% 15 24 7 9 9 51% 16
Latest Data by Race White | 44% 27 15 4 4 6 1% 8
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 34% 33 15 2 8 8 66% 10
18-34 | 36% 25 18 7 5 9 61% 12
o [SPLIT B] Democrats in CONGress ...............mmrmrvssssssnenn 39% 25 17 4 4 10 64% 9
Latest Data by Party Dem | 22% 36 26 5 5 6 58% 10
Latest Data by Party Ind | 30% 24 14 7 2 22 54% 9
Latest Data by Party Rep | 60% 14 8 3 5 11 74% 8
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 24% 24 26 5 7 13 49% 13
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 29% 22 26 4 4 15 51% 8
Latest Data by Race White | 43% 27 14 4 4 8 70% 8
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 29% 26 30 5 2 8 55% 7
18-34 | 34% 22 22 8 4 10 56% 12
© DONAIA TIUMP e 7% 3 8 21 54 8 10% 74
Latest Data by Party Dem | 8% 3 4 12 64 8 1% 76
Latest Data by Party Ind | 8% 2 13 21 39 17 1% 59
Latest Data by Party Rep | 6% 2 11 30 47 4 8% 77
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 14% 3 9 10 49 15 17% 59
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 9% 8 11 14 48 11 17% 62
Latest Data by Race White | 6% 2 8 23 55 6 8% 78
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 10% 2 3 26 52 7 12% 78
18-34 | 10% 4 10 16 54 7 14% 70
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B1. Below is a list of groups and people. For each one, please indicate which word or phrase you think best describes them.
LIBERAL CONSERVATIVE NET
Very Some | Moderate Some Very | DK = LIBERAL CONSERVATIVE
o [SPLIT A] The Republican Party .............cccooomrrrervvvvieennnns 5% 4 7 24 53 7 9% 77
Latest Data by Party Dem 5% 4 6 12 65 8 10% 77
Latest Data by Party Ind | 5% 3 10 14 46 21 9% 61
Latest Data by Party Rep | 3% 4 8 40 41 3 8% 82
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 9% 7 7 1" 50 16 16% 61
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 5% 5 14 15 47 14 10% 62
Latest Data by Race White | 4% 3 7 27 54 5 7% 81
Latest Data by Race AAPI 3% 7 4 27 50 10 10% 76
18-34 | 3% 6 9 17 58 7 9% 75
o [SPLIT B] Republicans in CONGress ...........ecernnnen 4% 3 10 27 45 10 7% 72
Latest Data by Party Dem 5% 3 5 10 66 10 8% 77
Latest Data by Party Ind | 2% 4 9 33 30 22 6% 63
Latest Data by Party Rep | 4% 3 16 44 26 8 7% 70
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 11% 7 8 10 47 16 18% 57
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 3% 7 13 17 46 15 10% 63
Latest Data by Race White | 3% 2 10 32 45 8 5% 77
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 2% 10 11 22 46 9 12% 68
18-34 | 6% 5 10 21 48 11 1% 69
© DL VANCE.......oooovireriririvireririririrerersresesesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssseeees 3% 2 7 17 46 25 5% 63
Latest Data by Party Dem | 4% 2 5 9 56 24 6% 65
Latest Data by Party Ind | 2% 4 11 1" 37 35 6% 48
Latest Data by Party Rep 1% 2 9 28 37 23 3% 64
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 8% 5 10 7 34 37 13% 41
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 4% 4 11 16 36 29 8% 53
Latest Data by Race White | 2% 2 7 18 49 22 3% 67
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 3% 2 7 26 39 23 5% 65
18-34 | 3% 2 13 16 35 30 6% 51
Q8. Below is a list of emotions. Which one best describes how you are feeling about the upcoming election?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-4 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI | 18-34
HOPETUL ... ettt 52% 55% 30% 55% 42% 46% 55% 43% | 48%
EXCIEA. . .eeo ettt 16 21 6 14 25 25 14 13 12
DiISAPPOINET. ... eevoeercereeeseeseeeseees et essseeens 15 " 29 16 12 13 17 14 21
AANGIY e 5 4 7 4 2 3 5 9 6
No strong feelings either Way ..o e 12 10 28 10 19 13 10 20 14
Q10. Do you approve or disapprove of Donald Trump selecting J.D. Vance to be his running mate for president?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-4 [ Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI | 18-34
SHONGIY BPPIOVE ..ottt 18% 5% 9% 36% 8% 15% 20% 16% 17%
SOMEWNAE BPPIOVE .....cvvvceciieiee e 19 8 16 31 13 16 20 20 17
Somewhat diSAPPrOVE ..........oveieirrireireirsireireie e 10 10 1 10 13 8 10 17 1
Strongly diSAPPIOVE. ......vuiececireieie et 31 57 28 3 39 33 30 31 30
NOE SUTE oottt sttt 22 20 37 19 28 28 20 17 25
APPROVE (NET)...eoucereermeeseeeseeessesseseeesssesssssseessesssssessssssesssssessnns 37% 12 25 67 21 31 40 35 34
DISAPPROVE (NET) ...ceoureeueereeereeereeeseesseessesessesssssseesssssssssnsssaneens 42 68 39 14 52 41 40 48 41
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Now you are going to see some questions about the economy...
ECONOMYSTATUS. How would you rate the state of the U.S. economy today?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-4 Jul-14 May-12 Apr-22 [ Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI | 18-34
4% 4% 4% 4% 6% 2% 2% 7% 5% 4% 5% 6%
25 25 23 22 37 26 10 33 23 23 30 15
38 37 36 39 38 38 37 41 42 37 35 42
32 31 35 33 16 29 50 15 29 35 29 35
1 2 2 2 2 5 * 3 2 1 1 1
POSITIVE (NET) ..o 29% 30 27 26 44 29 13 41 28 26 35 21
NEGATIVE (NET)...covvveeireiriereenene 70 68 71 72 55 67 87 56 70 73 64 78
ECONOMYCOMMUNITY. How would you rate the state of the economy in your community today?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-4 Jul-14 May-12 Apr-22 [ Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI | 18-34
5% 5% 4% 5% 7% 2% 3% 8% 6% 4% 6% 6%
31 32 28 32 39 31 21 29 26 30 41 22
36 34 39 39 34 34 40 40 41 36 33 39
26 25 26 21 17 26 35 19 23 28 19 31
2 3 2 4 2 8 1 4 3 2 1 2
POSITIVE (NET) ccoveerveeieiriereiene 36% 37 33 36 46 33 25 36 32 34 47 27
NEGATIVE (NET)...covvreeeceneereenene 62 60 65 60 52 60 75 59 64 64 53 70
FUTUREECONOMYSTATUS. Which of the following best describes the current state of the U.S. economy:
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-4 Jul-14 May-12 Apr-22 [ Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI | 18-34
The economy is getting better.......... 18% 20% 16% 17% 31% 11% 5% 21% 19% 17% 22% 12%
The economy is staying the same.... 26 24 25 23 33 30 18 35 26 25 26 29
The economy is getting worse.......... 53 51 55 57 33 51 74 40 48 56 50 55
Don't know enough {0 say ............... 3 4 3 4 3 8 2 5 6 3 2 5

PERSITCONFIDENCE. Thinking about your personal financial situation over the next few months, do you feel confident or uneasy?

Aug-4 Jul-14 May-12  Apr-22
Very confident..........ccoevevineninennne 11% 10% 11% 9%
Somewhat confident o 27 27 26 26
Somewhat uneasy................ e 3 34 33 34
Very uneasy.........ccoveeneeneenees o 27 25 27 28
NOESUME ... 4 5 4 3
CONFIDENT (NET) ...covvrermeercereenene 38% 37 37 35
UNEASY (NET) ...covverireeeieinceriienne 57 59 60 62

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
15% % 8% 19% 16% 9% 16%
34 27 19 30 23 26 31
29 28 34 30 27 32 23
18 29 35 17 27 28 26
4 10 4 5 7 4 3
50 34 27 49 39 35 48
47 56 69 46 54 61 49
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Switching subjects...

Q11. Regardless of how much you know about her, what exactly do you
know about Kamala Harris' background and career before she was Vice
President?

Q12. Elected officials have strengths and weaknesses. What do you think
some of Kamala Harris' strengths are?

Q13. Elected officials have strengths and weaknesses. What do you think
some of Kamala Harris' weaknesses are?
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Q14A. [SPLIT A] Thinking more about the role Kamala Harris has played as President Biden's Vice President, how much of a role do you
think she has played in the decision-making of the Biden administration?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Aug-4 [ Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI | 18-34
A VETY MAJOT TOIE ..ot 20% 27% 1% 13% 28% 26% 18% 13% 22%
A somewhat MaJor FOlE..........ocuerreeiinnireeee s 34 44 26 25 40 33 33 36 40
A TNINOT TOIE ..ottt 19 17 30 19 18 15 21 7 19
Almost no role...........cocvevnee. 19 4 1 37 6 15 20 32 9
Don't know enough to say 9 8 22 6 9 1 8 1 9
AMAJOR ROLE (NET) .ooierrirmeinirieeineieciecsnensssssssiesssessssssesiessenes 53% 7 37 38 67 59 51 49 63
A MINOR/NO ROLE (NET) ...couutvueemeenerneeeeiecssersssssssesssssssessesenessenes 38 21 41 56 24 30 41 39 28
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Q14B. [SPLIT B] Thinking more about the role Kamala Harris has played as President Biden's Vice President, how much responsibility do
you think she has for what has happened during the Biden administration?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Aug-4 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI | 18-34
Total reSPONSIDILILY........cc.cvrvercrriierciree e 11% 8% % 15% 17% 11% 10% % 10%
A lot of responsibility, but not total.............ccocveeievciiecceces 26 23 18 32 23 28 26 31 33
SOME reSPONSIDIIILY .....cvveviveriiierciee e 32 36 39 25 26 27 32 52 28
Not that much responSIbility ..........ccevvreerirerrcesee e 16 19 16 13 14 16 17 3 15
No responsibility @t @ll ...........coceoevieerieee e 6 3 6 9 5 5 6 2 4
Don't kKnow enough t0 SaY ......ccevirerriceieesces e 9 10 14 6 15 13 8 5 1"
MAJOR RESPONSIBILITY (NET)...ccoveeeeereeeereinrerneeneeneereeseeeeseeseeseens 37% 31 25 48 40 40 37 39 43
RESPONSIBILITY (NET) ..o eesseesessnens 69 67 65 72 66 66 69 90 71
NOT MUCH/NO RESPONSIBILITY (NET) ...ceovrereerrrereereereeeeeereeneens 22 22 21 22 19 21 23 5 18

Q15. Which of the following better describes what you think Kamala Harris's presidency would be relative to Joe Biden's presidency?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-4 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI | 18-34
A continuation of the Biden administration and its agenda.................... 44% 26% 35% 65% 32% 40% 46% 46% 41%
Some new ideas and @ NEW agenda ............cc.cuevercuererecnnirereiseiesenns 43 64 39 21 54 45 42 44 45
Don't kKnow enough t0 SaY ......cccueviecricesiee e 13 9 26 14 14 16 13 10 14

Q16. [IF SOME NEW IDEAS AND A NEW AGENDA] You indicated that you think a Kamala Harris presidency would have some new ideas and a
new agenda. How do you think Kamala Harris' agenda would differ from Joe Biden's agenda? Hers would be...

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Aug-4 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI | 18-34
MUCH MOTE TDETAL......cecvveeceeeceee e 19% 15% 1% 35% 16% 20% 21% 18% 25%
Somewhat MOre IDEral...........ocuevevceeiiereeece e 34 39 26 22 27 35 35 30 36
About the same ideologically...........ccevverrieeeireeree s 30 31 37 24 26 26 32 29 23
Somewhat more CONSEIVAtIVE ..........ccevcveveeceeeee e 7 6 12 10 10 8 6 9 7
Much more CoONSEIVALIVE ........cccuevevcieccccreeceeeeeeeee s 3 3 * 5 8 5 1 4 4
Don't Know €nough t0 SAY ......ceurviereriirireircee e 7 6 14 6 14 6 5 9 5
MORE LIBERAL (NET) ...ouevevieiieiiriiesissieieseie st 53% 55 37 56 43 55 56 48 61
MORE CONSERVATIVE (NET).....cooverrreireieiersiesssiesisesse e ssnens 10 8 12 14 18 13 8 13 1

Q16X. In thinking more about a potential Kamala Harris presidency...which would you prefer, relative to Joe Biden's presidency?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-4 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI | 18-34
Some new ideas and @ NEW ageNnda ..........c.veevrrerneeneereereeneereirereenneens 61% 68% 54% 54% 61% 55% 63% 56% 57%
A continuation of the Biden administration and its agenda.................... 20 22 19 17 25 25 17 31 21

Don’t Know enough 0 SAY ........cuveereieriereeirirereeeesee e 19 9 27 28 15 20 20 13 22
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Q16Y. [IF SOME NEW IDEAS AND A NEW AGENDA] What would you like to see change Policy "
Kamala Harris do differently than Joe Biden? amerians WOrk ¢ 3 ke baCK prices
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B2. Below is a list of traits. Please indicate whether you think each one better describes Kamala Harris or Donald Trump.

BETTER BETTER
DESCRIBES DESCRIBES
HARRIS TRUMP NET
BETTER BETTER
DESCRIBES DESCRIBES
Strongly Some | Some  Strongly DK HARRIS TRUMP
o Is a good role model for Children ... 40% 13 10 20 17 54% 30
Latest Data by Party Dem 73% 15 1 2 8 88% 4
Latest Data by Party Ind 35% 16 8 8 33 51% 16
Latest Data by Party Rep 6% 11 19 43 21 17% 62
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 56% 19 4 6 15 75% 10
Latest Data by Race Hisp 38% 18 9 16 19 56% 25
Latest Data by Race White 38% 12 10 23 17 50% 33
Latest Data by Race AAPI 44% 14 1" 13 18 58% 24
18-34 38% 18 7 17 19 57% 24
o Looks out for everyday AMEriCans ............ccccoocvvverernersssssnnd] 37% 13 11 30 9 50% 41
Latest Data by Party Dem 69% 18 3 3 6 88% 6
Latest Data by Party Ind 29% 16 15 14 27 45% 28
Latest Data by Party Rep 3% 8 18 64 7 11% 83
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 52% 20 5 10 13 72% 15
Latest Data by Race Hisp 34% 22 8 23 12 56% 32
Latest Data by Race White 35% 10 12 35 8 45% 47
Latest Data by Race AAPI 33% 30 10 19 9 63% 28
18-34 32% 20 12 25 11 52% 37
o [SPLIT A] Defends our rights and freedoms.................ccoooeeee] 39% 11 9 34 7 50% 42
Latest Data by Party Dem 1% 16 4 4 5 87% 7
Latest Data by Party Ind 36% 13 13 15 24 48% 27
Latest Data by Party Rep 4% 6 13 72 5 10% 85
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 56% 16 7 9 12 72% 16
Latest Data by Race Hisp 35% 15 10 31 9 49% 42
Latest Data by Race White 36% 10 9 39 6 46% 47
Latest Data by Race AAPI 36% 12 9 30 12 48% 40
18-34 35% 15 1" 29 10 50% 39
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B2. Below is a list of traits. Please indicate whether you think each one better describes Kamala Harris or Donald Trump.
BETTER BETTER
DESCRIBES DESCRIBES
HARRIS TRUMP NET
BETTER BETTER
DESCRIBES DESCRIBES
Strongly Some | Some  Strongly DK HARRIS TRUMP
o [SPLIT A] Has a positive vision to lead America into the
LEV LU 36% 13 11 32 8 49% 43
Latest Data by Party Dem 69% 17 4 4 6 85% 9
Latest Data by Party Ind 30% 17 13 15 25 47% 28
Latest Data by Party Rep 3% 7 18 67 5 10% 85
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 49% 21 1" 1" 9 70% 21
Latest Data by Race Hisp 34% 13 15 26 11 47% 42
Latest Data by Race White 35% 10 1" 36 7 46% 48
Latest Data by Race AAPI 33% 17 10 30 11 49% 40
18-34 32% 20 16 22 10 52% 38
o [SPLIT B] Defends rights and freedoms................vvvvvvvvvivnnnn 37% 12 11 32 8 49% 43
Latest Data by Party Dem 73% 13 5 4 5 86% 9
Latest Data by Party Ind 22% 14 18 17 30 36% 34
Latest Data by Party Rep 2% 10 15 67 5 13% 83
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 54% 16 5 1" 15 70% 16
Latest Data by Race Hisp 36% 22 8 22 13 58% 29
Latest Data by Race White 35% 10 12 37 6 45% 49
Latest Data by Race AAPI 49% 14 9 21 7 63% 30
18-34 33% 16 10 30 11 49% 40
o Looks out for people [IKe Me.............wvvvvvvvvvvvveriviviviiereiesisisnnnn 36% 13 13 28 10 49% 41
Latest Data by Party Dem 69% 18 4 3 7 87% 7
Latest Data by Party Ind 26% 16 15 12 31 42% 28
Latest Data by Party Rep 3% 7 22 60 8 10% 82
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 51% 19 6 8 14 71% 15
Latest Data by Race Hisp 35% 21 10 21 12 56% 31
Latest Data by Race White 34% 11 13 33 9 45% 46
Latest Data by Race AAPI 39% 14 17 17 13 53% 34
18-34 34% 18 14 22 12 52% 36
o Fit to serve as President ... 39% 10 9 33 9 49% 42
Latest Data by Party Dem 73% 14 3 4 6 87% 6
Latest Data by Party Ind 31% 11 10 21 26 43% 31
Latest Data by Party Rep 4% 5 15 69 7 9% 84
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 56% 17 5 10 12 72% 15
Latest Data by Race Hisp 35% 15 1 27 12 50% 38
Latest Data by Race White 37% 8 9 38 8 45% 47
Latest Data by Race AAPI 42% 17 9 21 10 59% 31
18-34 37% 13 " 26 13 50% 37
© ShAres MY ValUES ..........ooovvvorerriiiicrcrrnnnessssssssssiesssnnseesesssssssns] 34% 15 13 27 11 49% 41
Latest Data by Party Dem 66% 21 3 3 7 87% 6
Latest Data by Party Ind 22% 16 18 10 34 38% 28
Latest Data by Party Rep 3% 7 23 59 8 10% 82
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 51% 21 3 9 16 72% 12
Latest Data by Race Hisp 34% 18 8 22 17 53% 30
Latest Data by Race White 32% 13 16 31 9 44% 47
Latest Data by Race AAPI 35% 19 13 19 14 54% 32
18-34 30% 22 14 23 12 52% 37
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B2. Below is a list of traits. Please indicate whether you think each one better describes Kamala Harris or Donald Trump.
BETTER BETTER
DESCRIBES DESCRIBES
HARRIS TRUMP NET
BETTER BETTER
DESCRIBES DESCRIBES
Strongly Some | Some  Strongly DK HARRIS TRUMP

o [SPLIT B] Will create positive changes.......cccccooooevvvvvvvveviiiinn) 36% 13 12 31 9 49% 42
Latest Data by Party Dem 1% 17 3 4 6 88% 7
Latest Data by Party Ind 21% 16 15 19 29 37% 34
Latest Data by Party Rep 2% 7 21 63 6 10% 84
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 55% 17 5 8 15 72% 13
Latest Data by Race Hisp 35% 20 15 18 12 55% 33
Latest Data by Race White 34% 10 13 36 8 44% 49
Latest Data by Race AAPI 39% 26 12 15 7 66% 27
18-34 34% 15 14 26 11 49% 40
© |S @ SIONG IBAUEY .......oovevevevevecreeeeeesssse e 33% 12 12 36 8 44% 48
Latest Data by Party Dem 63% 18 6 5 8 81% 11
Latest Data by Party Ind 21% 12 19 22 25 34% 41
Latest Data by Party Rep 2% 5 16 74 4 7% 90
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 50% 15 8 14 13 66% 22
Latest Data by Race Hisp 31% 16 15 26 11 48% 41
Latest Data by Race White 30% 10 12 41 6 40% 53
Latest Data by Race AAPI 35% 14 9 31 10 50% 40
18-34 31% 14 16 29 10 45% 45
© Will Dring COSES AOWN..........ovvvvvveveveveieirierircieveveencevsrensssssssssssnssssssneen 26% 16 13 33 11 42% 46
Latest Data by Party Dem 52% 25 8 5 10 7% 13
Latest Data by Party Ind 13% 17 17 19 34 30% 36
Latest Data by Party Rep 2% 6 17 68 7 8% 85
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 40% 24 9 10 17 64% 19
Latest Data by Race Hisp 21% 21 15 25 12 48% 40
Latest Data by Race White 24% 14 13 39 10 38% 52
Latest Data by Race AAPI 22% 23 15 24 15 45% 40
18-34 22% 21 15 29 13 43% 44
® DANGETOUS.....cooooviiiivvrrrrernnsssssss s 29% 8 8 46 10 36% 53
Latest Data by Party Dem 5% 3 6 78 7 9% 85
Latest Data by Party Ind 16% 7 9 44 24 22% 53
Latest Data by Party Rep 58% 13 8 10 10 71% 19
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 10% 5 10 60 15 15% 70
Latest Data by Race Hisp 18% 9 12 50 11 27% 62
Latest Data by Race White 34% 8 6 42 10 42% 48
Latest Data by Race AAPI 11% 9 14 53 13 20% 68
18-34 19% 9 12 46 14 28% 59
© [SPLITB] RAGICAL.............oooooooccceeeeeeeeece e 28% 9 9 38 16 36% 47
Latest Data by Party Dem 10% 7 10 60 13 18% 69
Latest Data by Party Ind 16% 8 7 37 31 24% 44
Latest Data by Party Rep 50% 10 9 15 15 60% 25
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 13% 13 9 41 24 26% 50
Latest Data by Race Hisp 16% 10 18 35 20 27% 53
Latest Data by Race White 32% 8 8 37 14 40% 46
Latest Data by Race AAPI 13% 10 5 54 18 23% 58
18-34 17% 11 15 38 19 28% 54
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B2. Below is a list of traits. Please indicate whether you think each one better describes Kamala Harris or Donald Trump.
BETTER BETTER
DESCRIBES DESCRIBES
HARRIS TRUMP NET
BETTER BETTER
DESCRIBES = DESCRIBES
Strongly Some | Some  Strongly DK HARRIS TRUMP

O WEIM.......oooooicreceseeseenesssssissss e 25% 10 9 42 13 35% 51
Latest Data by Party Dem 5% 4 9 73 9 8% 82
Latest Data by Party Ind 13% 10 13 38 26 22% 52
Latest Data by Party Rep 52% 17 9 9 14 68% 18
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 8% 8 10 59 15 16% 69
Latest Data by Race Hisp 20% 9 12 45 15 29% 56
Latest Data by Race White 29% 10 9 39 12 40% 48
Latest Data by Race AAPI 17% 8 10 45 21 25% 55
18-34 17% 11 14 39 18 29% 53
© [SPLIT A] EXIrEME ... 21% 8 11 50 11 28% 61
Latest Data by Party Dem 6% 5 7 76 7 11% 83
Latest Data by Party Ind 16% 5 9 43 27 21% 51
Latest Data by Party Rep 38% 12 16 23 10 50% 40
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 9% 7 13 57 15 16% 69
Latest Data by Race Hisp 11% 7 18 49 15 18% 67
Latest Data by Race White 25% 8 10 48 9 33% 58
Latest Data by Race AAPI 8% 7 9 59 18 15% 68
18-34 14% 8 13 50 15 22% 63
o Protects the rich and big corporations......cc.ccocoocvvvvvvvvvcviiinnd) 13% 8 16 49 13 21% 66
Latest Data by Party Dem 9% 5 8 73 5 14% 81
Latest Data by Party Ind 5% 8 17 44 25 13% 61
Latest Data by Party Rep 20% 12 26 24 18 32% 50
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 11% 8 13 55 14 19% 68
Latest Data by Race Hisp 14% 6 13 56 10 20% 70
Latest Data by Race White 14% 8 17 47 14 22% 64
Latest Data by Race AAPI 7% 7 21 55 10 13% 77
18-34 14% 7 17 46 15 22% 64
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Switching subjects...
Q30. Which of the following comes closest to your position regarding the issue of abortion?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-4 Apr-22  Sep-252023 Apr-232023 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI | 18-34
Abortion should be
legal in all cases........ 29% 28% 27% 31% 45% 21% 15% 38% 31% 27% 33% 39%
Abortion should be
legal in most cases
but  with  some
restrictions .........c...... 35 33 32 31 41 39 28 35 37 35 41 32
Abortion should not
be allowed except in
limited cases, such
as rape, incest, and
when the woman's
life is endangered....... 27 29 31 27 11 26 45 15 24 29 24 19
Abortion should be
illegal in all
circumstances............ 6 7 7 7 2 5 11 6 5 7 1 7
Don't know enough
10 SAY cvvvveeeecierinea, 3 2 3 4 2 8 2 5 3 2 - 2
LEGAL (NET) ............ 64% 61 59 62 85 60 42 73 68 62 74 72
ILLEGAL (NET) ......... 33 37 38 34 13 32 56 22 30 36 26 26
Q31. Which of the following do you think comes closest to Kamala Harris' position regarding the issue of abortion?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-4 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI | 18-34
Kamala Harris believes abortion should be legal in all cases ............... 50% 44% 31% 61% 43% 46% 52% 47% 43%
Kamala Harris believes abortion should be legal in most cases but
With SOME reStrCHONS ... 25 38 28 11 24 22 26 28 24
Kamala Harris believes abortion should not be allowed except in
limited cases, such as rape, incest, and when the woman's life is
ENAANGEIEA ...ttt 5 5 6 4 9 8 4 7 8
Kamala Harris believes abortion should be illegal in all circumstances 2 2 4 2 1 2
Don't Know €nough t0 SAY ... 18 1" 32 21 20 21 17 17 23
LEGAL (NET) oottt 75% 82 59 72 67 68 78 75 67
ILLEGAL (NET) oot sssssssssnssessesenes 7 6 8 8 13 " 5 8 10
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Q32A. [SPLIT A] Which of the following do you think comes closest to Donald Trump's position regarding the issue of abortion?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-4 Apr-22  Sep-252023 Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI | 18-34

Donald Trump believes abortion should
be legal in all cases.......c.covvvrveereereunnn. 5% 4% 3% 5% 2% 6% 8% 7% 4% 8% 7%
Donald Trump believes abortion should
be legal in most cases but with some
FESHACtIONS ... 7 12 12 3 5 11 9 6 6 9 9
Donald Trump believes abortion should
not be allowed except in limited cases,
such as rape, incest, and when the

woman's life is endangered.................... 31 32 27 17 25 46 12 24 34 29 22
Donald Trump believes abortion should

be illegal in all circumstances................ 42 33 28 63 34 21 47 48 41 40 45
Don't know enough t0 say .........cocvevneen. 16 20 29 12 34 16 24 16 15 14 17
LEGAL (NET) ..o 12% 16 15 8 7 17 17 13 10 16 16
ILLEGAL (NET) w.eoverceeieeireiseieeeeennes 72 65 56 80 60 67 59 72 75 69 67

Q32B. [SPLIT B] Which of the following do you think comes closest to J.D. Vance's position regarding the issue of abortion?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-4 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI | 18-34
J.D. Vance believes abortion should be legal in all cases .................... 3% 3% 3% 3% 10% 5% 2% - 6%
J.D. Vance believes abortion should be legal in most cases but with
SOME FESITCHONS ...t 6 2 4 10 3 10 5 17 5
J.D. Vance believes abortion should not be allowed except in limited
cases, such as rape, incest, and when the woman's life is
ENAANGEIEA ...t 19 6 19 32 7 14 22 7 13
J.D. Vance believes abortion should be illegal in all circumstances...... 39 64 29 15 43 39 39 39 35
Don't Know €nough t0 SAY ......ccurvieririirireirieesees e 33 25 45 39 37 33 32 37 42
LEGAL (NET) .oouiereieeeireeeiseissseesesssssss et esssssssssssssesssssssssssssssessens 9% 5 7 14 12 15 7 17 10
ILLEGAL (NET) cooveteiereireeireeesseesssseesssssssssessesssss s sssesssssssssssnes 58 70 47 47 50 53 61 46 48
Changing topics...
Q33. How confident are you that your ballot in the previous presidential election in 2020 was counted correctly and fairly?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Aug-4  Feb-27 2023 Jan-92023  Nov-212022 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI | 18-34
Very confident..  42% 47% 44% 41% 65% 36% 20% 49% 37%  42%  46% 35%
Somewhat
confident.......... 21 21 21 19 19 24 22 27 23 19 30 25
Somewhat
Uneasy ............ 12 13 12 14 6 14 19 7 18 13 12 12
Very uneasy..... 16 15 17 21 3 13 31 6 12 19 7 12
Did not vote in
2020 8 4 6 5 8 13 7 10 9 8 6 16
CONFIDENT
[([= ) J— 63% 68 65 60 84 60 42 76 60 61 76 60
UNEASY
[([= ) J— 28 28 29 35 9 26 51 13 31 32 19 24
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Q34. How confident are you that your ballot in future elections will be counted correctly and fairly?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-4  Feb-27 2023 Jan-92023  Nov-212022 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI | 18-34
Very confident..  42% 43% 39% 36% 61% 34% 23% 46% 3% 4% 50% 40%
Somewhat
confident.......... 33 28 31 33 30 33 36 38 34 31 36 33
Not that
confident.......... 18 20 19 20 6 23 30 11 19 20 10 19
Not at all
confident.......... 7 8 11 11 3 10 11 6 1 8 4 8
CONFIDENT
(NET) e 74% 71 71 69 91 67 58 84 70 72 85 73
NOT
CONFIDENT
[(\[=3 1 — 26 29 29 31 9 33 42 16 30 28 15 27

Q35. After the presidential election ends, Congress has to review the results before the President takes office. Based on your
understanding, which of the following best describes Congress' role?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Aug-4 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI

Certifying the election............cccceveieiciceceee e 43% 47% 38% 41% 34% 32% 46% 38%
Validating the election .........c.ccceviceriecrcesce s 35 35 30 36 35 30 36 36
Verifying the election ............cccuiciviecieee e 31 32 24 31 30 33 31 28
Upholding the €lection.........cccoveevieericeseessses e 22 24 20 20 19 19 23 24
Protecting the €lection ... 20 19 16 21 25 26 17 29
Double-checking the €lection ..........ccccvvvevieeniicesseessee e 17 16 15 19 20 23 16 18
Safeguarding the election............ccccveerieccriecce e 16 16 14 18 17 19 15 25
2 2 2 1 2 1 2 2
8 6 16 8 13 12 7 8

Switching subjects...

18-34
32%
34
35
23
29
22
19

2
10

Q36A. [SPLIT A] How much have you seen, read, or heard about "Project 2025," a series of conservative policy proposals aimed at
reshaping the executive branch of the federal government if a Republican is elected president in 20247

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-4 Jul-14 Jun-24 May-12 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
A0t oo 18% 14% 7% 8% 28% 11% 8% 26% 14% 15% 30%
3101 30 25 16 16 34 34 23 27 28 31 26
ATIE oo 26 27 22 18 19 23 35 23 30 27 21
NOthING ..o 27 34 55 58 18 32 34 24 28 27 22
ALOT/SOME (NET).....vvrvrrrereereenes 47% 39 23 24 63 45 31 53 42 46 56

Q36B. [SPLIT B] How much have you seen, read, or heard about "Project 2025"?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-4 Jul-14 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
AOE s 15% 13% 26% 9% 6% 19% 18% 14% 20%
SOME oottt 28 24 34 19 23 29 29 28 30
ATIE oo 28 27 19 32 38 23 25 30 26
NONING oo een 29 36 22 40 33 29 28 28 24
A LOT/SOME (NET)...cieriinrenrereereieeeissesessseeseeseesessesssssesenns 43% 37 59 28 29 48 47 42 50

18-34
20%
34
22
24

54

18-34
21%
28
24
27

49



Global Strategy Group

41894 August #1 Navigator 2024

Page 22/42

Q37. [IF HEARD AT LEAST A LITTLE] Regardless of how much you have
heard...in a few words, what have you seen, read, or heard about Project

20257

Q38. Based on what you know, do you support or oppose Project 20257

Aug-4 Jul-14
Strongly SUPPOM ......ccvueerereeeeinereeereeceene 5% 4%
Somewhat support 9 8
Somewhat oppose 7 8
Strongly oppose .........c.cvewne. 40 38
NOESUE ... 38 42
SUPPORT (NET)....cveneereereereirnerneiseesesneesneenns 14% 12
OPPOSE (NET)....oveeereeeerrerecreeneeneereeeeseesessnens 47 46

Jun-24
5%
10
5
23
58

15
28

freedoms

republican democracy

women

government right-wing

trying education
bad americans

~ conservative

heritage foundation

m an - controlrich election  executive Eﬁsdical
colntry u m p people
back plan destroy  white Change help

t ake away policies

america “tfvA= 1
social security agenda rlghts abortion

president dictator Power
dangerous

Q39A. [SPLIT A] Do you think Project 2025 accurately describes what Donald Trump stands for?

Aug-4  Jul-14
Yes - very accurately describes 35% 30%
Yes - somewhat accurately describes... w16 15
No - does not accurately describe.........c.ccovvnereniererienns 16 16
Don't know enough t0 SaY ......c.cuvvereienirieirereeee e 33 39
YES (NET) oottt 51% 45

Q39B. [SPLIT B] Do you think Project 2025 accurately describes what Republicans in Congress stand for?

Yes - very accurately describes
Yes - somewhat accurately describes...

No - does not accurately describe.........cocevvvnienireneneesesens
Don't Know €nough 0 SAY ......cccvierireiririerre s

YES (NET) eeeeeseeseseeseessessessesssesseseeseesseesessssssessesses st

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI | 18-34
3% 4% 7% 5% 6% 5% 7% 7%
4 3 17 8 10 10 8 12
4 8 10 7 8 7 12 8
65 35 14 47 36 40 41 41
23 50 52 33 39 39 32 32
7 7 24 13 16 14 15 19
69 44 24 54 44 47 54 48
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI | 18-34
56% 31% 13% 46% 35% 33% 41% 34%
16 13 18 15 14 17 19 21
7 14 27 12 13 17 9 16
21 43 43 27 38 33 31 29
72 43 31 61 49 49 60 56
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI | 18-34
41% 12% 8% 32% 32% 22% 20% 29%
23 20 22 15 25 23 3 26
8 18 25 13 12 17 19 12
28 50 45 40 31 38 31 33
64 32 30 47 57 45 50 54
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Q40. Thinking some more about Project 2025...

[RESPONDENTS SAW RANDOMIZED ORDER OF STATEMENTS]

Some say that Project 2025 is a policy plan that represents the next conservative Republican president’s last chance to save the

republic, rescuing the country from the grip of the radical left through the right governing agenda and the right leadership.

Others say that Project 2025 is an extreme Republican plan that will give the president new and unchecked powers over federal
agencies, eliminate abortion access, and roll back action on climate change, LGBTQ+ rights, and other areas.

Again, based on what you know, do you support or oppose Project 20257

Aug-4 Jul-14  Jun-24
Strongly SUPPOTt ......ceueereereineeneereereieere e 9% 10% 12%
Somewhat SUPPOIt ........c.ccvvercrriecree s 14 13 19
Somewhat OpPOSE........cc.vveeverciriiercisee e 10 11 11
Strongly OPPOSE ......ecvvverecrrire e 45 46 38
NOESUPE ... 22 21 19
SUPPORT (NET)...eeereeeereernermeeneeneeneeeeessseseeens 23% 23 31
OPPOSE (NET)....oveeereeeerrereerneeneeneereeeeseesessnens 55 56 49

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
3% 4% 18% 7% 12% 9% 8%
4 9 26 8 12 15 15
6 12 15 10 11 10 15
75 41 13 55 46 43 46
12 34 28 22 19 22 17
6 13 44 14 24 24 23
81 53 28 64 57 53 61

18-34
10%
15
11
48
16

26
59

Q41. Below is a list of policies from Project 2025. Please rank the four you find most concerning, with the first being the one you find

most concerning, the second being the one you find second most concerning, and so on.

o Allowing the president to have unchecked legal power...

# Banning abortion nationwide

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI
18-34

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI
18-34

TOP TWO
Most Not
concerning Second | Third Fourth  selected

29% 9 7 7 47
39% 10 7 7 36
24% 8 12 1 45
20% 9 7 7 58
25% 6 7 6 56
26% 12 7 7 48
30% 10 8 8 45
37% 12 7 10 34
25% 9 6 6 55
13% 12 10 6 60
15% 18 13 7 48
15% 9 8 5 64
10% 8 6 5 72
14% 10 1 4 61

11% 12 9 5 63
11% 13 10 6 60
18% 9 12 7 53
15% 14 10 4 56

NET

TOP TOP
TWO FOUR
39% 53
49% 64
32% 55
28% 42
30% 44
38% 52
40% 55
49% 66
33% 45
25% 40
33% 52
24% 36
17% 28
24% 39
23% 37
24% 40
28% 47
29% 44

MEAN

1.87
1.73
217
2.00
1.88
1.90
1.88
1.85
1.85

221
222
2.05
2.23
2.14
221
2.26
219
210
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Q41. Below is a list of policies from Project 2025. Please rank the four you find most concerning, with the first being the one you find
most concerning, the second being the one you find second most concerning, and so on.

TOP TWO NET
Most Not TOP TOP
concerning Second | Third Fourth selected = TWO FOUR = MEAN
o Removing health care protections for people with pre-
existing ConditionS ..o 9% 11 9 9 62 20% 38 249
Latest Data by Party Dem 6% 12 8 10 63 18% 37 2.63
Latest Data by Party Ind 8% 11 10 9 61 19% 39 2.52
Latest Data by Party Rep 12% 9 9 8 62 21% 38 2.34
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 6% 7 10 10 67 13% 33 2.69
Latest Data by Race Hisp 5% 10 9 9 68 15% 32 2.67
Latest Data by Race White 10% 11 8 10 61 21% 39 2.45
Latest Data by Race AAPI 6% 14 13 8 58 20% 42 2.56
18-34 5% 10 6 8 71 15% 29 257
» Monitoring people’s pregnancies to potentially
prosecute them if they mMisSCarry........ccccccococececececevevecccececriorinns 7% 10 8 8 67 17% 33 2.49
Latest Data by Party Dem 7% 12 10 7 63 19% 37 248
Latest Data by Party Ind 2% 10 10 9 68 12% 32 2.86
Latest Data by Party Rep 9% 8 5 7 71 17% 29 2.39
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 5% 13 9 7 67 18% 33 2.54
Latest Data by Race Hisp 8% 9 9 8 67 17% 33 248
Latest Data by Race White 8% 10 8 7 66 18% 34 245
Latest Data by Race AAPI 6% 9 8 10 67 15% 33 2.64
18-34 8% 11 10 10 61 19% 39 2.58
o Allowing employers to stop paying millions of workers
OVEITIME .o 5% 8 8 8 70 13% 30 2.65
Latest Data by Party Dem 4% 6 8 10 72 10% 28 2.88
Latest Data by Party Ind 7% 9 10 6 69 15% 31 247
Latest Data by Party Rep 7% 10 8 7 68 17% 32 2.49
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 6% 9 8 10 67 14% 33 2.69
Latest Data by Race Hisp 7% 8 1" 7 66 16% 34 2.54
Latest Data by Race White 5% 8 8 8 71 13% 29 2.67
Latest Data by Race AAPI 6% 9 1" 5 69 15% 31 2.50
18-34 5% 10 9 6 70 16% 30 248
¢ Banning Medicare from negotiating for lower
Prescription drug COSES.............mrrrrrierrerssssniereessssinen 5% 7 8 8 71 12% 29 2.68
Latest Data by Party Dem 4% 5 7 9 75 9% 25 2.82
Latest Data by Party Ind 9% 10 7 6 68 19% 32 2.29
Latest Data by Party Rep 5% 9 10 8 68 14% 32 2,67
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 6% 7 6 6 74 14% 26 246
Latest Data by Race Hisp 4% 5 7 8 76 9% 24 2.78
Latest Data by Race White 5% 7 9 9 71 12% 29 2.73
Latest Data by Race AAPI 4% 11 8 4 72 16% 28 243
18-34 5% 6 7 7 75 1% 25 2.62
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Q41. Below is a list of policies from Project 2025. Please rank the four you find most concerning, with the first being the one you find
most concerning, the second being the one you find second most concerning, and so on.

TOP TWO NET
Most Not TOP TOP
concerning Second | Third Fourth selected = TWO FOUR MEAN
o Abolishing the Department of Education ................ccccccc. 4% 8 8 8 72 12% 28 268
Latest Data by Party Dem 4% 9 1 10 65 13% 35 2.80
Latest Data by Party Ind 4% 6 4 5 80 10% 20 2.57
Latest Data by Party Rep 5% 6 6 5 78 1% 22 249
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 5% 8 6 9 72 13% 28 2.70
Latest Data by Race Hisp 5% 8 8 10 69 13% 31 2.74
Latest Data by Race White 5% 8 8 7 72 12% 28 2.64
Latest Data by Race AAPI 2% 6 9 8 75 8% 25 2.92
18-34 6% 10 9 10 64 16% 36 2.66
o Cutting taxes for the wealthy ... 5% 6 8 6 75 11% 25 259
Latest Data by Party Dem 5% 6 8 7 73 11% 27 2.67
Latest Data by Party Ind 3% 8 9 6 74 11% 26 2.73
Latest Data by Party Rep 5% 6 7 4 78 1% 22 243
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 7% 8 7 7 70 16% 30 244
Latest Data by Race Hisp 6% 8 7 5 74 14% 26 243
Latest Data by Race White 5% 5 8 6 77 10% 23 2.60
Latest Data by Race AAPI 3% 5 13 6 72 9% 28 2.81
18-34 6% 4 7 6 77 10% 23 257
o Allowing the president to fire thousands of federal civil
SEIVANES ..ot 4% 6 7 6 78 10% 22 2.64
Latest Data by Party Dem 4% 7 9 6 74 1% 26 2.64
Latest Data by Party Ind 8% 6 7 5 75 13% 25 2.36
Latest Data by Party Rep 2% 5 5 5 83 7% 17 2.75
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 5% 7 9 6 73 13% 27 2.56
Latest Data by Race Hisp 5% 3 8 6 78 8% 22 2.66
Latest Data by Race White 4% 6 7 5 79 10% 21 2.58
Latest Data by Race AAPI 4% 7 4 15 71 11% 29 297
18-34 5% 5 2 5 83 10% 17 247
e Ending preschool education for the children of low-
INCOME FAMIlIES......oovvcevreerrrerre e 3% 6 6 5 80 9% 20 268
Latest Data by Party Dem 2% 4 6 6 82 7% 18 2.82
Latest Data by Party Ind 3% 8 4 6 79 10% 21 2.63
Latest Data by Party Rep 4% 6 7 5 78 10% 22 2,57
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 4% 10 6 7 73 14% 27 2,60
Latest Data by Race Hisp 4% 8 9 4 75 12% 25 252
Latest Data by Race White 3% 4 6 5 81 7% 19 2.72
Latest Data by Race AAPI * 6 2 5 87 7% 13 2.83
18-34 2% 7 9 6 76 9% 24 2.75
o Allowing employers to deny health insurance coverage
fOr DIrth CONTOL.......ovocccccerrrrrceverrccrreensesesierensns 4% 4 6 5 82 8% 18 264
Latest Data by Party Dem 4% 4 5 5 83 7% 17 265
Latest Data by Party Ind 3% 3 3 7 85 5% 15 2.93
Latest Data by Party Rep 4% 5 7 4 80 9% 20 2.55
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 6% 5 5 3 81 1% 19 2.31
Latest Data by Race Hisp 7% 5 2 6 79 12% 21 240
Latest Data by Race White 3% 4 6 5 82 7% 18 2.75
Latest Data by Race AAPI 5% 4 4 1 86 9% 14 213
18-34 6% 4 7 4 80 9% 20 245
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Q41. Below is a list of policies from Project 2025. Please rank the four you find most concerning, with the first being the one you find
most concerning, the second being the one you find second most concerning, and so on.

TOP TWO NET
Most Not TOP TOP
concerning Second | Third Fourth selected = TWO FOUR MEAN

o Eliminating free weather forecasts............cccoovicivrrenn. 2% 2 2 3 20 4% 10 2.69
Latest Data by Party Dem 1% 1 2 2 94 2% 6 2.76
Latest Data by Party Ind 3% 2 2 3 90 5% 10 241
Latest Data by Party Rep 3% 4 3 5 86 6% 14 2.7
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 1% 1 3 3 92 2% 8 2.89
Latest Data by Race Hisp 3% 2 4 6 86 5% 14 2.88
Latest Data by Race White 2% 3 2 3 90 5% 10 2.67
Latest Data by Race AAPI 1% 1 3 1 94 2% 6 2.56
18-34 4% 2 3 5 87 5% 13 2.69

* None of these are conCeming...................ccocrcersvcessinee 10% - - - - - -

B3. Below are some facts about Project 2025 and Donald Trump. For each one, please indicate whether you think it shows or does not
show that Donald Trump is responsible for Project 2025.

RESPONSIBLE NOT NET
RESPONSIBL
Strongly Some | Some  Strongly DK E NOT
o At least 140 people who worked for Donald Trump, including six
of his former Cabinet secretaries, helped to write or collaborated
ON ProjECt 2025 .........ooieetee s 39% 18 10 11 22 57% 21
Latest Data by Party Dem 64% 17 4 2 13 81% 6
Latest Data by Party Ind 33% 22 9 8 29 54% 17
Latest Data by Party Rep 14% 18 18 20 30 32% 38
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 53% 14 6 4 22 68% 11
Latest Data by Race Hisp 45% 19 8 8 20 64% 16
Latest Data by Race White 36% 18 11 12 23 54% 23
Latest Data by Race AAPI 39% 30 7 10 15 69% 17
18-34 42% 23 9 9 17 65% 18
¢ Donald Trump's name is mentioned hundreds of times in Project
2025 ..o 39% 17 11 11 21 56% 23
Latest Data by Party Dem 64% 16 5 2 13 80% 7
Latest Data by Party Ind 32% 16 12 9 31 48% 21
Latest Data by Party Rep 14% 18 18 22 28 32% 40
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 54% 13 6 5 22 67% 11
Latest Data by Race Hisp 43% 19 9 9 20 62% 17
Latest Data by Race White 36% 17 12 13 22 53% 25
Latest Data by Race AAPI 42% 25 9 9 15 67% 18
18-34 40% 23 12 8 17 63% 20
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B3. Below are some facts about Project 2025 and Donald Trump. For each one, please indicate whether you think it shows or does not
show that Donald Trump is responsible for Project 2025.

RESPONSIBLE NOT NET
RESPONSIBL
Strongly Some | Some  Strongly DK E NOT
o In just the first two years of his presidency, Donald Trump
bragged about implementing 64% of the Heritage Foundation’s
agenda, which is the organization behind Project 2025................... 39% 19 10 11 22 57% 21
Latest Data by Party Dem 64% 17 3 3 13 81% 6
Latest Data by Party Ind 31% 20 10 8 31 52% 17
Latest Data by Party Rep 12% 20 17 21 30 32% 38
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 49% 17 5 7 21 66% 13
Latest Data by Race Hisp 44% 18 8 9 21 62% 17
Latest Data by Race White 36% 19 11 12 23 54% 23
Latest Data by Race AAPI 44% 23 5 10 18 67% 15
18-34 42% 22 10 9 17 64% 19
¢ Donald Trump may say he doesn't know anything about Project
2025, but he is a habitual liar who is lying about his connection
to Project 2025 because he knows it's unpopular...............ccocooe... 38% 15 10 16 20 53% 26
Latest Data by Party Dem 64% 16 4 3 12 80% 7
Latest Data by Party Ind 33% 16 9 12 30 49% 21
Latest Data by Party Rep 11% 13 17 31 27 24% 49
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 51% 14 7 6 22 65% 12
Latest Data by Race Hisp 44% 19 8 11 17 63% 20
Latest Data by Race White 35% 14 11 19 21 50% 30
Latest Data by Race AAPI 42% 20 10 10 18 63% 20
18-34 37% 20 11 15 17 57% 26
o Donald Trump's vice presidential pick, J.D. Vance, is deeply
connected to Project 2025. Vance has deep ties to Project
2025's author, has praised the author publicly, and has
endorsed many of Project 2025's ideas..........cccoooooeeeeeeeeeeeceeesecesssssessca, 37% 18 13 11 21 56% 24
Latest Data by Party Dem 62% 19 4 3 12 81% 7
Latest Data by Party Ind 27% 22 13 9 29 49% 22
Latest Data by Party Rep 13% 17 23 20 28 30% 42
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 48% 19 8 5 21 67% 12
Latest Data by Race Hisp 41% 17 10 9 22 59% 19
Latest Data by Race White 35% 18 14 12 21 53% 26
Latest Data by Race AAPI 37% 24 16 7 15 62% 23
18-34 38% 23 14 7 17 61% 21
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Changing topics...

B4. Below are some concerns that some may have about Donald Trump's running mate J.D. Vance. Please indicate how concerning
you find each one. If you do not find the statement concerning, please indicate that option.

CONCERNING NOT
Not Not at
Very Some | that all
o [SPLIT A] J.D. Vance said Americans without children have "no physical
commitment to the future of this country," should not have the same voting
rights as Americans with children, and should be taxed more because they do
NOL NAVE CRILATEN ... 59% 22 11 8
Latest Data by Party Dem | 81% 13 3 2
Latest Data by Party Ind | 58% 25 1" 6
Latest Data by Party Rep | 35% 30 19 16
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 60% 23 10 7
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 69% 22 1 7
Latest Data by Race White | 59% 22 12 8
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 58% 18 12 12
18-34 | 60% 19 11 9
¢ J.D. Vance has suggested people should stay in "marriages [that] were maybe
BVEN VIOIBNE" ..o 58% 24 10 9
Latest Data by Party Dem | 82% 14 2 3
Latest Data by Party Ind | 51% 29 1" 8
Latest Data by Party Rep | 34% 33 18 16
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 64% 21 6 8
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 61% 23 8 8
Latest Data by Race White | 57% 24 10 9
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 61% 24 9 6
18-34 | 59% 24 7 10
¢ J.D. Vance attacked the Affordable Care Act and would allow insurance
companies to discriminate against those with pre-existing conditions like
asthma, CaNCEr, AN QIADEIES ...t e 57% 22 10 11
Latest Data by Party Dem | 82% 13 2 2
Latest Data by Party Ind | 51% 31 1" 8
Latest Data by Party Rep | 32% 30 18 20
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 67% 19 9 5
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 62% 21 7 10
Latest Data by Race White | 55% 23 10 12
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 67% 17 8 7
18-34 | 57% 22 10 11
¢ J.D. Vance has been endorsed by neo-Nazis and hate groups and pushed
racist and antisemitic conspiracy theories, like the "great replacement theory,"
which incite political violence and pit Americans against each other........................ 55% 22 10 13
Latest Data by Party Dem | 83% 12 2 3
Latest Data by Party Ind | 50% 29 12 9
Latest Data by Party Rep | 26% 31 17 26
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 65% 21 6 8
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 60% 21 7 11
Latest Data by Race White | 53% 22 10 15
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 59% 19 12 10
18-34 | 53% 25 9 12

NET

CONCERNING

81%
95%
83%
65%
83%
91%
80%
76%
80%

81%
95%
81%
67%
86%
84%
80%
85%
83%

80%
95%
81%
62%
86%
83%
78%
84%
79%

7%
95%
79%
57%
86%
81%
75%
78%
78%

NOT

19

17
35
17

20
24
20

19

19
33

16
20
15
17

20

19
38
14
17
22

21

23

21
43
14
19

22
22
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Changing topics...

B4. Below are some concerns that some may have about Donald Trump's running mate J.D. Vance. Please indicate how concerning
you find each one. If you do not find the statement concerning, please indicate that option.

CONCERNING NOT
Not Not at
Very Some | that all
o [SPLIT B] J.D. Vance has supported abortion bans with no exceptions for rape
or incest, and when asked about women being able to get abortions in those
cases, he said, "two wrongs don't make a fight"...........coooooo, 55% 20 13 12
Latest Data by Party Dem | 82% 11 3 4
Latest Data by Party Ind | 42% 29 20 9
Latest Data by Party Rep | 28% 28 23 22
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 61% 18 10 11
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 58% 14 14 13
Latest Data by Race White | 53% 20 15 12
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 61% 31 2 6
18-34 | 56% 22 13 10
 [SPLIT A] J.D. Vance has said he "certainly would like abortion to be illegal
NALONAIY" ... 54% 20 13 13
Latest Data by Party Dem | 82% 10 5 3
Latest Data by Party Ind | 51% 27 13 10
Latest Data by Party Rep | 24% 29 22 25
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 60% 22 9 9
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 63% 18 8 11
Latest Data by Race White | 53% 19 15 14
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 57% 21 10 12
18-34 | 54% 17 15 14
o [SPLIT B] J.D. Vance celebrated the overturning of Roe v. Wade and compared
ADOTEION 10 SIAVEIY ....oooeo s 50% 19 15 16
Latest Data by Party Dem | 80% 14 2 4
Latest Data by Party Ind | 43% 25 17 15
Latest Data by Party Rep | 19% 23 28 31
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 62% 21 7 10
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 50% 21 12 17
Latest Data by Race White | 48% 18 16 18
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 61% 24 9 6
18-34 | 55% 21 14 10
¢ J.D. Vance is deeply connected to Project 2025, Trump and Republicans'
unprecedented and dangerous plan to take over the government. Vance even
wrote the foreword to a book by the primary author of Project 2025......................... 50% 22 15 12
Latest Data by Party Dem | 81% 14 3 3
Latest Data by Party Ind | 46% 29 14 11
Latest Data by Party Rep | 18% 30 29 23
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 58% 27 6 9
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 57% 23 8 11
Latest Data by Race White | 48% 22 17 13
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 57% 18 13 12
18-34 | 51% 25 12 12

NET

CONCERNING

75%
93%
1%
56%
79%
72%
73%
92%
7%

74%
92%
7%
53%
82%
81%
72%
78%
1%

69%
94%
68%
42%
83%
1%
66%
85%
76%

73%
94%
76%
48%
85%
80%
70%
75%
76%

NOT

25

29
44

28
27

23

26

23
47
18

28

22
29

31

32
58

29
34

24

27

24
52

20
30
25
24
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Changing topics...

B4. Below are some concerns that some may have about Donald Trump's running mate J.D. Vance. Please indicate how concerning
you find each one. If you do not find the statement concerning, please indicate that option.

CONCERNING NOT
Not Not at
Very Some | that all
 [SPLIT A] J.D. Vance said he was "sympathetic" to the view that a national
abortion ban was necessary to stop women from traveling across state lines to
OBEAIN AN ADOIHON........co s 50% 22 16 13
Latest Data by Party Dem | 77% 14 6 3
Latest Data by Party Ind | 46% 28 16 10
Latest Data by Party Rep | 20% 28 27 24
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 53% 25 12 10
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 50% 33 8 10
Latest Data by Race White | 49% 20 17 14
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 53% 27 9 12
18-34 | 51% 23 12 13
o [SPLIT A] J.D. Vance said the U.S. is run by "a bunch of childless cat ladies who
are miserable at their own lives...and so they want to make the rest of the
country MISErable, t00" ..o 46% 21 16 16
Latest Data by Party Dem | 70% 19 7 4
Latest Data by Party Ind | 48% 27 12 13
Latest Data by Party Rep | 20% 22 27 31
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 57% 23 12 8
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 58% 22 7 13
Latest Data by Race White | 43% 20 18 18
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 47% 31 8 14
18-34 | 45% 26 16 13
o [SPLIT B] J.D. Vance said that he worries that not having children "makes
people more sociopathic" and our country "less mentally stable"..................cccccooeee 46% 24 14 16
Latest Data by Party Dem | 74% 17 4 4
Latest Data by Party Ind | 41% 29 17 13
Latest Data by Party Rep | 16% 29 25 30
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 59% 23 7 11
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 51% 17 16 16
Latest Data by Race White | 43% 23 16 18
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 50% 36 9 5
18-34 | 45% 24 19 12
o [SPLIT B] J.D. Vance said the U.S. is run by "a bunch of childless cat ladies who
are miserable at their own lives...and so they want to make the rest of the
country miserable, t00," naming Kamala Harris as an example despite the fact
that she has two StePCRIIArEN.........cccooeeeeeeeee e 45% 23 13 19
Latest Data by Party Dem | 77% 14 5 5
Latest Data by Party Ind | 41% 23 22 13
Latest Data by Party Rep | 12% 31 20 36
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 61% 19 10 10
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 54% 16 13 17
Latest Data by Race White | 42% 23 14 21
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 51% 26 14 9
18-34 | 44% 25 15 16

NET

CONCERNING

1%
91%
75%
49%
78%
83%
69%
80%
74%

68%
89%
75%
42%
80%
79%
64%
78%
1%

70%
91%
1%
45%
82%
68%
67%
86%
69%

68%
91%
65%
43%
80%
69%
65%
7%
69%

NOT

29

25
51
22
17
31

26

32
11
25
58

21
36

29

30
29
55
18
33

14
31

32

35

20
31

23
31
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Changing topics...

B4. Below are some concerns that some may have about Donald Trump's running mate J.D. Vance. Please indicate how concerning
you find each one. If you do not find the statement concerning, please indicate that option.

¢ J.D. Vance said, “| hate the police. Given the number of negative experiences
I've had in the past few years, | can't imagine what a Black guy goes through”...| 39%

Latest Data by Party Dem | 56%

Latest Data by Party Ind | 36%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 22%

Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp

Latest Data by Race White | 38%
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 34%

CONCERNING NOT NET
Not Not at

Very Some | that all CONCERNING
27 19 15 66%
23 14 7 79%
33 17 14 69%
29 24 25 51%
45% 23 20 12 68%
42% 24 19 15 66%
27 19 16 65%
41 1" 14 75%
18-34 | 30% 29 24 16 60%

Q56. One more time...Do you approve or disapprove of Donald Trump selecting J.D. Vance to be his running mate for president?

SEONGIY PPIOVE ..ottt
SOMEWAL PPIOVE .....vuiriieiciie e
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE .........cuurerierireirieere et
Strongly diSAPPIOVE. .......cuivierieieiieieieiie it
NOESUIE ..ot

APPROVE (NET).c..ooereeeeseesesesoessessessesseesssssessesseesesseesee
DISAPPROVE (NET) ..ottt esseseesseseessosee

Switching subjects...

Q58. [CLIMATE CHANGE] Which statement do you agree with more?

Climate change is a real threat to future generations, and we need to
take action now to reduce its iImpact. .........cccovevvrreeieessiee s
Climate change is just a scientific theory, and there are more
important problems for the government to be focused on....................
Don't Know €nough t0 SAY ......cccuriereieriereeirrrereeeeseee e

Q59. [FOREIGN PoLIcY] Which statement do you agree with more?

Countries around the world need to solve their own problems and the
United States should stay out and focus on fixing problems at home. .
The United States has a responsibility to intervene in foreign affairs
to protect civilians, support American interests, and protect
AEMOCTACY. ..eeveeciieereie ettt
Don't Know €nough t0 SAY ......c.curiureierierecireeneneeee e

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
5% 6% 27% 7% 10% 16% 14%
5 12 27 10 17 17 9
9 12 20 15 15 14 18
74 45 11 54 46 42 46
7 25 15 15 12 12 12
10 18 55 16 27 33 23
83 57 30 69 61 55 64
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
83% 57% 38% 67% 69% 59% 67%
1 20 53 19 22 32 29
6 23 9 14 10 9 4
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
33% 45% 58% 40% 41% 46% 52%
57 33 33 46 47 44 41
10 21 9 14 12 11 7

NOT

34
21
31
49
32
34
35
25
40

18-34
1%
13
16

13

24
63
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Q60. [SOCIAL SECURITY AND MEDICARE] Which statement do you agree with more?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-4 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI | 18-34
Social Security and Medicare are a promise of a secure retirement
for all Americans and should be protected from cuts. ..........cc.ccoovvevnnee 81% 87% 75% 75% 79% 7% 81% 78% 69%
Social Security and Medicare are unsustainable in their current form,
and we need to cut or privatize the programs to secure their future..... 12 9 10 17 12 13 12 19 21
Don't Know €nough t0 SAY ......c.cueiereiirierieiriresceees e 7 4 15 8 9 10 7 3 10
For statistical purposes only, please answer the following questions.
Q61. Have you ever or do you currently personally own any of the following pets? Select all that apply.
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-4 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI | 18-34
DOG(S) . vvrrerrreererririerisiesesesse ettt 66% 64% 59% 71% 55% 67% 70% 49% 1%
CAL(S) vurvrrererrrireireie ettt 51 53 51 49 35 53 56 37 55
ISR oo 22 22 22 22 17 21 23 26 26
BIFA(S) .vvvrvrevreireireiesiseisiseie ettt 11 11 12 10 6 16 11 11 12
Hamster(s) or gUINEA PIg(S)......evrvrrerrrrrrrerririrrireiniseieiessere e 10 10 9 10 5 10 11 8 12
TUPHE(S) ovvvrevererie ettt 8 9 8 9 7 7 9 6 10
RADDIE(S) .vvvovvveiie vttt 7 6 8 7 5 6 8 4 9
LIZAIA(S) . vvveveireveiesisiesisete et 5 4 7 5 2 6 6 4 8
OHNET ..ot 4 4 4 3 3 5 4 3 5
| have never owned any Pets ... s 13 14 21 10 26 14 10 19 10

NEWSSOURCES. Thinking about the various sources of news available today, which of the following would you say are your main sources
of news about politics and current events in the U.S.? Check all that apply.

Aug-4 Jul-14 Jun-24  Jun-3
Broadcast television news (CBS,
NBC, 0F ABC) ...ovvceeeeereereereieereceneene 45% 43% 41% 42%
Local television 43 45 44 44
Social media websites where news is
shared (such as Facebook, X/Twitter,
OF YOUTUDE).....oveeeceeeeereeeeeinseeneenas 42 42 41 42
Online news websites............cccoevevenene. 33 28 31 35
FOXNEWS.....oerveveereieieseseee s 31 30 26 29
CNN .o 29 27 26 30
Your local NeWSpaper...........cceeneenes 19 17 18 21
LR [0 19 18 19 20
MSNBC........oeeirevee e 17 19 16 19
National newspapers..........c.ccoveeeen. 13 11 12 16
(01T R 5 4 5 5
None of these: | don't follow news
about politics and current events in
the U.S. .o 6 5 5 5

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
52% 42% 38% 48% 41% 45% 39%
46 48 40 46 47 43 38
43 44 41 47 56 40 45
36 36 27 29 28 33 47
19 29 44 32 31 31 26
40 33 16 44 36 26 39
20 23 18 16 18 20 17
18 21 20 24 20 18 18
25 17 8 25 20 15 19
17 16 9 13 14 13 17
4 6 6 3 4 5 8
5 8 7 7 5 6 7

18-3
32%
30

69
39
28
33
16
18
15
12

2



Global Strategy Group

41894 August #1 Navigator 2024

Page 33/42

DNEWS. How often do you watch the following news channels?

o Fox News Channel.............
Jul-14 2024
Jun-24 2024
Jun-3 2024
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI
18-34

Jul-14 2024

Jun-24 2024

Jun-3 2024

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI
18-34

Jul-14 2024

Jun-24 2024

Jun-3 2024

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI
18-34

A FEW TIMES A MONTH OR
A FEW TIMES A WEEK OR MORE LESS NET
AFEWTIMES AFEWTIMES
Severalhours Once Afewtimesa | Afewtimesa AWEEKOR A MONTHOR
aday aday week month Rarely  Never DK MORE LESS
8% 13 14 9 16 34 6 36% 58
8% 12 14 9 15 37 6 34% 61
6% 11 13 9 18 39 4 30% 66
9% 12 14 9 17 35 4 35% 61
5% 9 11 8 17 45 5 24% 71
4% 13 16 8 17 34 8 33% 59
14% 18 18 10 14 21 6 50% 44
1% 17 17 1" 18 22 4 45% 51
8% 16 15 1" 18 27 4 40% 56
8% 12 14 8 15 36 6 35% 59
4% 13 15 14 9 33 11 33% 56
6% 13 15 1" 18 29 7 34% 58
6% 10 16 1" 19 32 7 32% 61
6% 11 15 8 20 33 7 31% 62
4% 8 17 10 21 34 5 29% 65
% 11 16 10 19 32 6 34% 61
10% 12 19 14 18 20 6 41% 53
4% 12 20 9 19 26 10 37% 54
3% 7 12 7 19 45 7 22% 71
9% 14 25 1" 16 18 6 49% 45
8% 13 23 12 15 21 8 44% 48
6% 8 15 1" 19 35 7 29% 65
8% 15 18 9 19 20 11 41% 49
7% 11 16 16 21 22 8 33% 59
5% 9 13 9 20 37 8 26% 66
5% 9 14 8 18 38 8 28% 64
4% 7 12 9 22 40 6 23% 71
6% 9 12 10 19 37 8 27% 66
8% 10 16 12 20 26 7 34% 59
2% 10 15 8 16 37 12 27% 61
2% 7 8 6 20 49 8 17% 75
7% 12 21 1" 18 24 7 40% 53
9% 8 15 1 23 26 8 33% 60
4% 7 11 9 19 41 8 23% 69
5% 13 15 1" 19 28 10 33% 57
6% 10 15 10 19 30 11 30% 59

SOCIALMEDIAVIEWS. Please indicate how often you get news from a social media website (such as Facebook, X/Twitter, or YouTube).

Several times a day..........
Once aday......cvneuen.
A few times a week ..........
A few times a month........

1

1

Aug-4 Jul-14  Jun-24  Jun-3
................... 37% 34% 33% 36%
................... 12 16 15 15
................... 15 16 17 14
................... 4 6 5
................... 11 11 12 12
................... 20 17 18 18

1

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI | 18-34
39% 31% 36% 46% 44% 34% 48% 53%
12 13 13 12 15 12 8 15
14 17 15 13 18 15 19 19
4 5 5 5 4 4 2 2
10 9 12 10 7 1 10 4
19 22 20 13 10 22 12 4
1 3 1 1 2 1 1 2
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SOCMEDIAUSE. Do you have an account on any of the following platforms?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-4 Jul-14 Jun-24 Jun-3 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI | 18-34
FaCEhOOK. ......vevrerrrrieereiieeeeierees 83% 81% 82% 82% 85% 79% 83% 84% 80% 84% 82% 81%
INStagram.........ooverrvvnrereerneeneereeiereeens 51 53 51 51 58 47 44 64 64 47 70 77
TIKTOK oo 35 41 39 36 37 31 33 50 50 31 37 64
TWIEETX oo 29 32 32 34 34 25 26 38 37 27 40 48
SnapChat ......ccvvcveeeeeieeeeee s 24 27 29 27 22 26 26 30 35 24 23 52
Reddit .......cvvevecveiseeeesee e 21 20 23 23 24 19 19 15 27 21 36 38
WhHaSADD ...oocvvririers e 18 18 20 18 21 15 16 24 34 15 37 23
Threads ......cocveververeeersesseesseseninns 7 9 6 8 9 6 6 11 10 6 10 12
OthEr ..o 4 4 5 4 4 7 4 5 3 4 4 4
| don't have an account on any of
these platforms..........c.covevervreiciniens 8 8 7 8 6 8 1 4 4 9 5 *
SOCMEDIAFREQ. Over the last month, how frequently have you viewed your social media feeds on the following platforms?
A FEW TIMES A MONTH OR
A FEW TIMES A WEEK OR MORE LESS
Multiple Once Afewtimesa | Afewtimesa
times a day aday week month Rarely  Never
® FACEDOOK.......oooeeeceeeeveeeeee s ssssssnnens 60% 20 11 4 4 1
Jul-14 2024 65% 16 10 5 2 1
Jun-24 2024 58% 20 11 5 5 1
Jun-3 2024 55% 22 13 5 4 1
Latest Data by Party Dem 63% 19 9 5 3 1
Latest Data by Party Ind 53% 21 16 4 3 4
Latest Data by Party Rep 59% 20 12 3 5 2
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 70% 16 9 3 1 1
Latest Data by Race Hisp 60% 21 10 4 4 *
Latest Data by Race White 58% 20 11 4 5 2
Latest Data by Race AAPI 55% 21 12 6 4 2
18-34 62% 20 8 4 4 2
© TIKTOK  .oooooo oo ssssssss s sesssssssnens 54% 17 14 6 6 1
Jul-14 2024 55% 16 16 7 5 1
Jun-24 2024 50% 17 18 8 6 1
Jun-3 2024 53% 15 17 8 4 2
Latest Data by Party Dem 57% 18 14 4 5 2
Latest Data by Party Ind 46% 22 18 9 3 3
Latest Data by Party Rep 54% 16 14 8 8 -
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 61% 14 14 5 4 3
Latest Data by Race Hisp 63% 19 9 4 4 1
Latest Data by Race White 52% 17 15 7 7 2
Latest Data by Race AAPI 57% 16 18 4 4 3
18-34 68% 9 15 5 3 *




Global Strategy Group 41894 August #1 Navigator 2024 Page 35/42
SOCMEDIAFREQ. Over the last month, how frequently have you viewed your social media feeds on the following platforms?
A FEW TIMES A MONTH OR
A FEW TIMES A WEEK OR MORE LESS
Multiple Once Afewtimesa | Afewtimesa

times a day aday week month Rarely  Never
© INSTAGIAM....ooooeeesee s ssssnens 47% 18 19 8 6 2
Jul-14 2024 49% 21 18 7 4 2
Jun-24 2024 45% 16 20 10 8 2
Jun-3 2024 45% 22 19 7 6 2
Latest Data by Party Dem 50% 16 17 9 6 1
Latest Data by Party Ind 36% 17 32 8 6 1
Latest Data by Party Rep 47% 19 18 6 7 3
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 60% 15 14 5 3 2
Latest Data by Race Hisp 55% 15 22 5 1 2
Latest Data by Race White 43% 19 20 8 8 2
Latest Data by Race AAPI 59% 11 13 9 5 3
18-34 64% 15 13 4 3 1
® SNAPCNAL ......oooovvvvveveveisevss s 44% 16 21 7 8 4
Jul-14 2024 44% 19 19 6 8 3
Jun-24 2024 38% 16 20 9 15 2
Jun-3 2024 40% 17 21 11 8 4
Latest Data by Party Dem 45% 16 18 7 11 2
Latest Data by Party Ind 41% 10 28 6 12 2
Latest Data by Party Rep 43% 17 22 7 4 6
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 56% 12 13 5 9 5
Latest Data by Race Hisp 49% 12 22 8 5 5
Latest Data by Race White 40% 18 24 6 9 4
Latest Data by Race AAPI 53% - 11 18 13 5
18-34 54% 14 17 4 8 3
O TWIEI/X ..o eessssssonend 42% 20 15 10 10 3
Jul-14 2024 39% 18 24 8 9 2
Jun-24 2024 31% 19 23 14 10 3
Jun-3 2024 39% 21 20 8 9 2
Latest Data by Party Dem 44% 20 13 11 10 2
Latest Data by Party Ind 39% 21 24 5 8 2
Latest Data by Party Rep 40% 20 16 11 9 4
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 55% 14 15 6 9 1
Latest Data by Race Hisp 57% 21 11 2 5 4
Latest Data by Race White 36% 23 16 13 9 4
Latest Data by Race AAPI 55% 13 14 9 10 -
18-34 57% 15 13 9 4 2
O REAGIL ..o 33% 19 29 14 4 1
Jul-14 2024 33% 15 33 11 6 1
Jun-24 2024 30% 22 26 13 7 2
Jun-3 2024 31% 21 32 10 4 2
Latest Data by Party Dem 33% 19 28 16 3 1
Latest Data by Party Ind 39% 15 26 13 7 -
Latest Data by Party Rep 31% 20 32 12 3 1
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 22% 21 45 6 6 -
Latest Data by Race Hisp 34% 15 34 13 2 2
Latest Data by Race White 30% 22 28 16 3 1
Latest Data by Race AAPI 51% 9 32 3 3 2
18-34 44% 21 22 10 2 1
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SOCMEDIAFREQ. Over the last month, how frequently have you viewed your social media feeds on the following platforms?

® TRIBAGS .......oooooeeeee s
Jul-14 2024

Jun-24 2024

Jun-3 2024

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI
18-34

O WHaLSADD.....oooociieeeee e eessssssssens e
Jul-14 2024

Jun-24 2024

Jun-3 2024

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI
18-34

A FEW TIMES A MONTH OR
A FEW TIMES A WEEK OR MORE LESS
Multiple Once Afewtimesa | Afewtimesa
times a day aday week month Rarely  Never
. 28% 22 21 12 13 3
26% 19 29 10 9 7
34% 22 17 12 11 3
21% 22 27 12 14 4
23% 22 20 13 17 4
24% 13 29 16 11 7
38% 23 21 11 7 -
34% 26 11 16 13 2
37% 18 23 14 4 4
25% 24 25 6 15 4
27% 18 - 55 - -
31% 24 21 10 13 1
. 26% 12 21 16 15 10
30% 10 17 14 19 8
24% 13 18 15 21 9
26% 16 24 14 14 6
26% 13 25 12 14 10
33% 8 13 25 19 2
25% 11 17 19 16 12
25% 15 25 12 15 9
34% 19 19 14 5 9
21% 13 18 18 17 13
39% 3 26 15 13 4
31% 10 26 13 12 7

SCREENS. Thinking about the time you spend on the internet, including email, Facebook, other social media, and reading or watching
videos on the internet through a cell phone, tablet, or computer, how much time do you spend online on an average day?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Aug-4 Jul-14 Jun-24 Jun-3 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI | 18-34
Less than one hour a day..........c.c....... 10% 8% 9% 12% 9% 13% 1% 1% % 10% 8% 5%
One to two hours a day .........c.cecevenee. 24 25 20 23 24 24 24 21 25 24 25 21
Two to four hours @ day..........cccecveenee 26 28 28 27 23 24 29 24 25 27 23 27
Four to six hours a day..........ccccecvenee. 19 18 21 19 20 13 20 16 17 19 25 22
More than six hours a day ..........c........ 19 20 20 18 24 23 14 25 24 18 18 24
DONTKNOW. ... 2 2 1 1 1 3 2 3 2 1 1 1
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DB1. Below is a list of different activities. Please indicate how much time you spend on each one, on an average day.
<2 HOURS NET
Lessthan 1to2 | More than 2 <2
None an hour hours hours HOURS
¢ Using the internet on your smartphone, tablet, or computer that is not for your job.| 5% 14 29 51 49%
Jul-14 2024 | 4% 13 32 52 48%
Jun-242024 | 4% 13 29 55 45%
Jun-32024 | 4% 15 29 52 48%
Latest Data by Party Dem 4% 12 30 55 45%
Latest Data by Party Ind 7% 17 29 47 53%
Latest Data by Party Rep 6% 16 29 49 51%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 4% 10 29 57 43%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 4% 13 33 50 50%
Latest Data by Race White 6% 15 28 51 49%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 2% 17 33 49 51%
18-34 | 2% 1" 27 60 40%
o Watching live TV with commercials - like sports, cable shows, or the news.............. 20% 20 27 33 67%
Jul-14 2024 | 21% 18 27 34 66%
Jun-24 2024 | 20% 20 25 35 65%
Jun-32024 | 17% 21 26 37 63%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 19% 18 27 36 64%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 21% 20 27 32 68%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 20% 22 27 31 69%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 13% 16 30 41 59%
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 21% 18 29 32 68%
Latest Data by Race White | 21% 21 26 32 68%
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 25% 18 30 27 73%
18-34 | 23% 27 27 23 7%
o Watching an online video or streaming service with ads — like YouTube,
FACEDOOK, OF HUIU ... eeee e eeeeeee s eeeseeeeeeeee] 13% 25 31 31 69%
Jul-14 2024 | 12% 21 31 35 65%
Jun-24 2024 | 12% 22 29 37 63%
Jun-32024 | 13% 25 28 34 66%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 11% 20 35 34 66%
Latest Data by Party Ind 9% 26 30 35 65%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 17% 29 27 27 73%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 6% 17 32 45 55%
Latest Data by Race Hisp % 19 37 38 62%
Latest Data by Race White | 15% 27 30 28 72%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 4% 20 37 39 61%
18-34 | 3% 19 33 46 54%
o Listening to AM Or FM radio...........ccccccccermmiieerrrinsiireessssssiesessssssseessssssssssssssssssssieseee] 30% 42 19 9 91%
Jul-14 2024 | 32% 43 17 9 91%
Jun-242024 | 34% 40 17 10 90%
Jun-3 2024 | 28% 43 19 9 91%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 35% 40 17 8 92%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 30% 40 22 7 93%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 26% 44 20 10 90%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 29% 42 19 10 90%
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 29% 38 21 12 88%
Latest Data by Race White | 31% 41 19 9 91%
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 27% 50 14 8 92%
18-34 | 34% 38 20 9 91%
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DAGE. What is your age?

REGION. What state do you live in?

D100. Are you:

ALLOCRACE. To ensure a representative sample, please indicate your
race. [IF NOT HISPANIC/LATINO] For statistical purposes only, are you of

Hispanic, Latino, or Spanish origin? [BI-OR-MULTI RACIAL RESPONDENTS
ALLOCATED TO MULTIPLE RACES, PER SELF-REPORT; REFUSALS ALLOCATED
BY RACE ON FILE]

D303. [IF HISPANIC/LATINO] Hispanics and Latinos have their roots in many
different countries. To what country or countries do you or your family
trace your ancestry? Please select all that apply.

VOL:

18-29 .o 16%
B0-B4 .o 26
B5BA oo 15
BB .ot 17
B5F ettt 27
NOMhEASE ..o s 18%
MIAWESE ... 22
SOULN e 39
WESE ... 22
AMAN o 47%
A WOMAN....ciiiiiceeceeeeee ettt aeaeens 53
Self-AESCHIDE.......co v e *
Black/African AMEriCan ..........ccccoeveeeiveeieeeeeeeeeeeeeenes 14%
White/Caucasian ............ccccevirereriierenieesecere e 75
Hispanic/Lating ..........covueveeevrieiereerseese s 11
Asian/Asian AMENiCaN .........cceveeeeieeeeeeererseeeeeeeenens 6
Pacific 1SIaNder ..........cvveeeeecccececeecee s *
Native American/American Indian/Indigenous ................ 2
Middle Eastern/North Affican .......c.c.cooevvvverveeerrieneennns *
13T T -
(Don't KnOW/REfUSEA) .......coucvvivereciereieieiee e -
MEXICO ..ottt ss 47%
PUEHO RICO......oveeeecccccee e 24
(O] - T 8
ATGENHNG ... *
BElIZE ... e -
BOlVIA ...ttt *
Brazil.... -
03311 -
(070011 11 o T 4
(070117 1 o7 T *
Dominican RePUBIIC.........cccovvreerirenirireesseisresessseenns 5
BECUAAON ...ttt *
El SAIVAAOr ...ttt 2
GUAEMAIA ... 2
HONAUIAS ... 2
NICArAGUA ... *
PaNama ... *
Paraguay .........coocvireeniniineieee e -
PEIU ..ttt 2
SPAIN <o 10
UTUGUAY ..o -
VENBZUEIA.......coceeeieeeieccctece e -
Other COUNMTY ......cvueriicirie e 3

Don't KNOW/NOE SUFE ... 1
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D304. [IF BLACK/AFRICAN AMERICAN] People in America of African descent
have their roots in many different regions of the world. To what region of
the world do you or your family trace your ancestry? Please select all that

apply.

D305. [IF ASIAN/ASIAN AMERICAN/PACIFIC ISLANDER] Asian Americans,
Asians, and Pacific Islanders have their roots in many different countries.
To what country or countries do you or your family trace your ancestry?
Please select all that apply.

EDUCATION. What is the last grade of school or level of education you
completed?

VH20. [IF ELIGIBLE TO VOTE IN 2020] Thinking back, in the November 2020
general election for President, who did you vote for? Or did you not vote in
that election?

PASTVOTEHISTORY. In thinking about how you have voted in elections
since 2016, including for federal, state, and local offices, would you say
that you:

VAX23. Have you received a coronavirus vaccing?

LABORHH. Are you or is anyone in your household an active or retired
member of a labor union?
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The Caribbean..........cccoocvenicecse e 10%
AFFICA oo 52
Central AMENICA......cvcveveveveveieeeeereeeeee ettt 9
SOULh AMEIICA ... 5
Another region of the world ... 3
Don't KNOW/NOE SUFE .......vvvvcvcvcecceeeece s 28
031114 T 26%
QI8 s 14
PhilipPINES ..o 17
VIBINAM .o 8
KOTBA ...ttt 11
JAPAN ... 6
Pacific IS1ands.........cooveueirrireeree s 5
OFNBT e 13
Don't KNOW/NOL SUFE ..o 1
Did not complete high sChool ...........ccoevvviininicirine, 2%
Graduated high SChool ..........ccccocviveiveiicieece e 24
Attended technical or vocational school.......................... 4
Attended some college but no degree........ccoovvvervirvenne 25
Graduated two-year college with Associate's degree ..... 11
Graduated four-year college with Bachelor's degree....... 23
Obtained Master's, PhD, or other professional degree
(MD, DMD, €1C.)...covvererirerciireiceree e 10
Voted for Democrat Joe Biden .........c.cocvvvvrerevvererinnnns 45%
Voted for Republican Donald Trump .........cccccvvereurieennes 42
Voted for SOMEONE EISE ......cvveeveveeeeecreeeete et 2
Did NOL VOB ... 11
Always voted for DEMOCTatS...........coververeereereernerrereceneeees 26%
Mostly voted for DEmOCrats...........ccureereereereerreeeenerneeneens 13
Voted more for Democrats, but have voted for some
REPUDIICANS ..ot 8
Voted for an even split of Democrats and Republicans.. 11
Voted more for Republicans, but have voted for some
DEMOCTALS ...t 7
Mostly voted for Republicans ...........c.cocveereerrenireenieneen. 14
Always voted for Republicans ...........cccooreererrernenieneens 21
Yes, | have received a coronavirus vaccine at any point ~ 72%
No, | have not received a coronavirus vaccine ............... 28
R T 111 TR 9%
Yes, someone in my household ..........c.ccoeneerinncninenee 5
Yes, both me and someone in my household.................. 1
NO ot 85
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WORKTYPE. Which of the following best describes your current job or the White collar, like at a desk in an office ......................... 36%
last job you had: Blue collar, like physical labor or working in a factory..... 28
' Service industry, like working in a retail store or
ROSPItAL ... 18
None 0f these ... 18
HOME. Which one(s) is applicable to you right now? Eomeowner --------------------------------------------------------------------- ‘;9%
ENEET . 7
Living with others without paying rent or mortgage.......... 8
Living with others, paying rent or mortgage .................... 7
OFNBI et 1
INCOME. And, for statistical purposes only, what would you say is your total ;gzsoygn gjgggg ----------------------------------------------------------- gg%
ilvi 2 ;000 - 949,999 oo
annual family income before taxes $50.000 - $50.000 T 0
$60,000 - $74,999 ....vvvrrrrieriree s 11
$75,000 - $99,999 ....ooiiriirierr e 12
$100,000 - $7149,999 ... 11
$150,000 - $199,999 ... 3
$200,000 @NA BDOVE........veeveeeeeeeeeereeeeeeeeeeseeeeereessees 2
MARITAL. What is your current marital status? MAITIEA ....oooooos 35%
Not married but living with partner..........cccocoevvevvrveennn 10
Never married and not living with partner...........c.ccoo...... 6
Single, NeVEr Marmied .........ccoceveeveveieiee e 27
Divorced or separated..........ccoevverrireenssseressniseenns 16
WIAOWEA......c.oceeeiie e 6
DENSITYSR. Which best describes the area in which you live? Y s 25%
SUDUIDAN @rA.......veveeeeereereere et 45
SMAllTOWN ..o 11
RUFAl @rea.......coeeieccsece s 19
IDEOLOGYSR. When it comes to politics, do you generally think of yourself VBIY DETAL.....ooooorrrrr 14%
as: Somewhat IDeral...........cocvverrereirrinirirenererereeeeeneene 17
' MOTEFALE .....vvovevevcieaic s 36
Somewhat CONSErVAtiVe .........cccrerererereereereereereereneeneens 19
Very CONSEIVatiVe ..........cvvueeeereieiceriee e 14
LIBERAL (NET) c.uceurieeieiecirerineresierisessssiesssesssensessnenes 31%
CONSERVATIVE (NET).ccovoerirrierinennseieeeneesnenessnenes 33
IDEOPROG. [IF DEMOCRAT] And when it comes to politics, do you generally Yes, consider myself a progressive.................eeeeen 64%
No, do not consider myself a progressive..............c.c....... 36

consider yourself to be a progressive, or not?

IDEOREP. [IF REPUBLICAN] And when it comes to politics, do you generally
consider yourself to be a supporter of the MAGA movement, or not?

Yes, consider myself a supporter of the MAGA

MOVEMENL ....oceieicieieeeiee et 52%
No, do not consider myself a supporter of the MAGA
MOVEMENL ....oceieicieieeeiee et 29

NOLSUIE ..ottt 19
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EMPLOY. What is your current employment status as of right now? Employed full-ime..........cccooooooioiiiiiiiiiiis 35%
Employed part-time ... 12
Not employed, but looking for Work ............ccccevvenienen. 10
REHIEA ... 26
SHUAENE ..o 4
HOMEMAKEN ..ot 7
OFhBT e 6
EMPLOYSELF. [IF EMPLOYED] And are you self-employed or an independent Self-employed/independent contractor........................... 22%
contractor? Not self-employed/independent contractor...................... 78
KIDS. Are you the parent or guardian of a child under the age of 18? Les ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 2:75%
0 ettt ettt b et 7
D110. Are you a parent or guardian? Yes, of someone Under 18 ..., 26%
Yes, of someone 18 or older .........ccocveeeeccvseieceeeeeene, 34
NO oot 43
YES (NET) oooveeereeeseeeeeesesesseeeeesesssseeeeesesessseeeesessses 57%
ECONSELFDESCRIBE. Would you use any of the following terms to describe \Lllvealthy"}iﬁl ----- e 1%
) i pper Middle Class .........coevenierrernierereeecenne 7
yourself? You may select as many as you like. MO CIBSS. 2
WOrKING Class .....c.ccvvueviirireieiniecnee e 27
Lower middle Class.......cccvvernienieeesseerseesee s 20
LOW INCOME ... 25
POOT ... s 13
None of these describe Me .........cccccevveveiveccneecciccrenne, 1
RELIGION. What is your religious background? Protestant/Christian ...............cccccccoevvvvvreeeersssssssscnene 46%
CathOliC.....vcveeeeiceecce e 21
JBWISN ..o 4
MUSHIM 1o 1
None/AtheiSt/AGNOSHC ........c.vveeeerereereereereireeeeeeeeerseeneens 22
OthBr bbb 7
EVANGELICAL. [IF PROTESTANT, CATHOLIC, OR OTHER] Do you consider YBS s 41%
yourself a born again or evangelical Christian? N e 5
RELIGFREQ. When it comes to attending religious services, do you attend EVEIY WEBK ...oosovvssvvesiressnesisesnsnns 19%
every week, a few times a month, about once a month, a few times a year, A TOW MBS 8 MO oo 9
IV or never? About once amonth .......ccvvcevicesce s 5
rarely, : A few times @ Year.......ccoceererenerereee s 14
RArEIY ..o 21
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LGBTQPLUS. Do you consider yourself to be any of the following? Select all
that apply.

Heterosexual or straight ..o, 88%
BISEXUAL ...



